
CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 91/2004
OF 22ND NOVEMBER, 2004

FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT
APPLICANT NAME FORM BID CUMM.

S/N A. QUALIFIED BIDS M/A NO R/C NO APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE AMOUNT AMOUNT
1 EMSONS TECHNICAL SUPPLIES & SERVICMF0621228 38047 6, OJO STREET  IDUMOTA, LAGOS 133.0500 16,000.00                   16,000.00                       
2 DIZENGOFF W/A (NIGERIA) LTD MF0649150 RC6337 28, CREEK ROAD , APAPA , LAGOS STATE 133.0500 33,910.00                   49,910.00                       
3 DIZENGOFF W/A (NIGERIA) LTD MF0648744 RC6337 28, CREEK ROAD , APAPA , LAGOS STATE 133.0500 41,953.00                   91,863.00                       
4 DIZENGOFF W/A (NIGERIA) LTD MF0648743 RC6337 28, CREEK ROAD , APAPA , LAGOS STATE 133.0500 45,390.00                   137,253.00                     
5 DIZENGOFF W.A. (NIG.) LTD MF0736063 6337 28 CREEK RD.,APAPA,LAGOS 133.0500 55,451.00                   192,704.00                     
6 TECHNICO LIMITED MF 0629438 RC 91224 87A MARINE ROAD APAPA LAGOS 133.0500 1,942.48                     194,646.48                     
7 PANAR LIMITED MF0495582 RC 39704 6 ELSIE FEMI PEARSE STREET VICTORIA ISLAND, L 133.0100 106,575.00                 301,221.48                     
8 FORMIDABLE HERITAGE LTD MF0761084 RC 388146 26/28 ALLI STREET TINUBU SQUARE LAGOS 133.0000 36,544.12                   337,765.60                     
9 ADKEIF LIMITED MF0313312 238844 22, VENN ROAD, NORTH ONITSHA, ANAMBRA STAT 133.0000 11,787.20                   349,552.80                     

10 PRIMEROSE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0620822 27454 40, DOCEMO STREET, LAGOS 133.0000 48,110.40                   397,663.20                     
11 TINAROSE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0530851 199728 11/12, FEDERAL COLLEGE ROAD, ASABA, DELTA S 133.0000 235,000.00                 632,663.20                     
12 ADMIRAL OVERSEAS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0276896 RC 369010 24A OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.0000 479,974.40                 1,112,637.60                  
13 LOACO LTD MF0536959 RC14229 86, SIMPSON STREET, EBUTE-METTA LAGOS 133.0000 70,368.00                   1,183,005.60                  
14 ODUN & REMY TRADING COY LTD MF0536806 RC352014 8, AKABA STREET, SABON, ONIBA OJO LAGOS 133.0000 44,290.00                   1,227,295.60                  
15 ODUN & REMY TRADING COY LTD MF0536805 RC352014 8, AKABA STREET, SABON, ONIBA OJO LAGOS 133.0000 26,264.00                   1,253,559.60                  
16 CHOK VENTURES NIG. LTD MF 0717742 RC353982 9/11 AERODROME ROAD APAPA, LAGOS STATE 133.0000 41,752.20                   1,295,311.80                  
17 I-JAPT INT COMP LTD MF0320944 RC244751 1, ADEKUNLE ODUNLAMI STREET,OFF IKORODU RD 133.0000 59,017.60                   1,354,329.40                  
18 LINDA MANUFACTURINGCO. LTD MF 0797886 RC 319523 12/16 AKINWUNMI STREET,PAPA AJAO,MUSHIN LAG 133.0000 226,100.00                 1,580,429.40                  
19 PROF PAT UTOMI AA980422 A2083344 LBS PAN AFRICAN UNIVERSITY 2 AHMED ONIBUDO 133.0000 33,487.15                   1,613,916.55                  
20 ROCK AND POWER ENG LTD MF0703278 RC75011 J12 NNAMDI AZIKIWE WAY,KURMIN MASHI,KADUNA 133.0000 40,580.00                   1,654,496.55                  
21 TOPCEE FOODS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0070113 RC379305 PLOT 64, AMUWO ODOFIN INDUSTRIAL SCHEME LA 133.0000 44,600.00                   1,699,096.55                  
22 BEDMATE NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0617631 RC454371 PLOT 22/23 BALOGUN STREET, OREGUN IND. ESTA 133.0000 12,590.00                   1,711,686.55                  
23 DAYAKAS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0570680 RC 259068 PLOT 14,OSHODI-APAPA EXPRESSWAY, OSHODI, L 133.0000 45,895.00                   1,757,581.55                  
24 DOODOO LIMITED MF 0617392 RC 166533 90 OBAFEMI AWOLOWO WAY, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.0000 28,500.00                   1,786,081.55                  
25 EIB INTERNATIONAL BANK PLC AA 0930295 RC 82241 PLOT 5, IKEJA COMMERCIAL SCHEME, ALAUSA, IK 133.0000 1,643.19                     1,787,724.74                  
26 EIB INTERNATIONAL BANK PLC AA 0930270 RC 82241 PLOT 5, IKEJA COMMERCIAL SCHEME, ALAUSA, IK 133.0000 2,070.94                     1,789,795.68                  
27 EIB INTERNATIONAL BANK PLC AA 0816523 RC 82241 PLOT 5, IKEJA COMMERCIAL SCHEME, ALAUSA, IK 133.0000 2,968.75                     1,792,764.43                  
28 MULTI -TREX INVESTMENTS LIMITED AA 0816455 RC370490 PARCEL B,OREGUN COMMERCIAL LAYOUT, IKOSI R 133.0000 149,955.70                 1,942,720.13                  
29 ULYSSES NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0603697 RC100725 227, APAPA ROAD IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE LA 133.0000 19,600.00                   1,962,320.13                  
30 BABBISS VENTURES LIMITED MF0659838 145924 6, OGABI STREET, ABULE - IJESHA, YABA LAGOS. 133.0000 24,500.00                   1,986,820.13                  
31 BABBISS VENTURES LIMITED MF0659837 145924 6, OGABI STREET, ABULE - IJESHA, YABA LAGOS 133.0000 23,760.00                   2,010,580.13                  
32 EMZOR PHARMACEUTICALS IND. LTD MF0706406 61894 PLOT 3C BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOLO 133.0000 42,100.00                   2,052,680.13                  
33 EMZOR PHARMACEUTICALS IND. LTD MF0597311 61894 PLOT 3C BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOLO 133.0000 165,200.00                 2,217,880.13                  
34 EMZOR PHARMACEUTICALS IND. LTD MF0597313 61894 PLOT 3C BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOLO 133.0000 81,220.00                   2,299,100.13                  
35 ROLLED STEEL PRODUCTS LIMITED MF0694123 21386 KM 16,OLD LAGOS ROAD,IBADAN 133.0000 92,096.25                   2,391,196.38                  
36 KENCARGO NIG LTD AA 1271164 RC 417365 NAHCO BUILDING COMPLEX, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.0000 13,669.50                   2,404,865.88                  
37 TRIPLE P NIG LTD MF 0411673 RC 41552 PLOT 71, SHARADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, KANO 133.0000 44,000.00                   2,448,865.88                  
38 AMOL VENTURES NIG LTD MF 700954 RC 389964 48 DOCEMO STREET, LAGOS 133.0000 17,225.00                   2,466,090.88                  
39 NIGERIA AGRIC & RURAL DEV BANK LTD AA1291684 10874 NO1 YAKUBU GOWON WAY, KADUNA STATE 133.0000 3,007.87                     2,469,098.75                  
40 ABUJA INVESTMENT PROPERTY DEV. COMF0283928 RC 228046 3RD FLOOR, TOFA HOUSE, PLOT 770, ABUJA 133.0000 343,391.92                 2,812,490.67                  
41 RIGIDPAK CONTAINERS LIMITED MF0576426 RC 26094 PLOTS 1 - 3, ZARIA, KADUNA 133.0000 33,422.90                   2,845,913.57                  
42 SEFTOG VENTURE MF0727167 RC 31114 11 ADELE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000 30,000.00                   2,875,913.57                  
43 BUKAS KASMAL INT'L LTD. MF0810499 233121 33 SANUSI FAFUNWA STR.,V.I. LAGOS 133.0000 893,693.79                 3,769,607.36                  
44 DAYAKAS NIG. LTD. MF0734911 259068 PLOT 14,OSHODI-APAPA EXPRESSWAY,OSHODI,LA 133.0000 38,450.00                   3,808,057.36                  
45 HEPTAGON VENTURES LTD MF0052333 209874 3 GEORGE ALADE LANE,FOLA AGORO SHOMOLU,L 133.0000 106,092.92                 3,914,150.28                  
46 THE BENTOS PHARMACY MF0323279 105256 KM 8 OLD LAGOS ROAD IBADAN 133.0000 23,518.06                   3,937,668.34                  
47 YONGHUI INT'L TRADING CO. MF0282525 390873 HOUSE 5B,303 RD.,3RD AVENUE,FESTAC TOWN,LA 133.0000 9,800.00                     3,947,468.34                  
48 KUNIMED PHARMCHEM LTD MF0103382 RC123130 1 ADELANWA STREET VALLEY ESTATE CEMENT DO 133.0000 76,350.00                   4,023,818.34                  
49 Nigerian Carton & Pkg Co. Ltd MF0557985 RC12108 23, Industrial Avenue, Ilupeju, Lagos 133.0000 110,435.13                 4,134,253.47                  
50 AISHA WADA AA1005676 A0518092 18,ALHAJI BASHORUN STREET,SOUTH WEST,IKOY 133.0000 14,500.00                   4,148,753.47                  
51 BELLCO INTERNATIONAL COY LTD MF0294043 RC296817 9 EKOLOLU ST SURULERE LAGOS 133.0000 10,055.00                   4,158,808.47                  
52 BELLCO INTERNATIONAL COY LTD MF0504977 RC296817 9 EKOLOLU ST SURULERE LAGOS 133.0000 62,150.00                   4,220,958.47                  
53 LINDA MANUFACTURING CO.LTD MF0739292 RC319523 12/16 AKINWUMI STREET PAPA AJAO MUSHIN LAG 133.0000 69,317.00                   4,290,275.47                  
54 LINDA MANUFACTURING CO.LTD MF0739291 RC319523 12/16 AKINWUMI STREET PAPA AJAO MUSHIN LAG 133.0000 113,904.00                 4,404,179.47                  
55 MAIJ INVESTMENT LTD MF0504102 RC502744 1,KING DAVID AYOOLA ST.MAKANJUOLA LAYOUT A 133.0000 156,780.00                 4,560,959.47                  
56 SNECOU GROUP OF COMPANIES LIMITEDMF0344523 RC316846 PLOT 2107 TAFAWA BALEWA WAY,AREA 3, GARKI, 133.0000 138,109.00                 4,699,068.47                  
57 ECOMAX MEDIA TECHNOLOGY LTD MF0730510 376587 17, HENRY ADEFOPE STREET, IKEJA - LAGOS 133.0000 40,000.00                   4,739,068.47                  
58 INDUSTRIAL CARTONS LTD MF0792513 4273 ACME CRESSENT, OFF ACME ROAD, AGIDINGB 133.0000 31,338.42                   4,770,406.89                  
59 INNOVAXIS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0730965 411,176 A9, MKO ABIOLA GARDENS SHOPPING COMPLEX, A 133.0000 22,104.00                   4,792,510.89                  
60 ASJAY AND COMPANY NIGERIA LIMITED MF0603277 305537 BI22, ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET, OJO LAGO 133.0000 10,914.00                   4,803,424.89                  
61 NIGERIAN GERMAN CHEMICALS PLC MF0522614 3677 PLOT 144, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA , LAGOS 133.0000 63,888.38                   4,867,313.27                  
62 ANZZY INDUSTRIAL CO. NIG LTD. MF0662810 53366 12C POWERLINE/188 FAULKS ROAD 133.0000 28,300.00                   4,895,613.27                  



63 MANAGEMENT SCIENCE PUBLISHING LTDAA 1049135 99393 13,UNIVERSITY RD.ABULE OJA YABA LAGOS 133.0000 7,622.31                     4,903,235.58                  
64 APICE INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF 0608406 282151 1 Femi Shobowale Street, Anthony Village, Lagos 133.0000 60,505.00                   4,963,740.58                  
65 SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0615392 RC308383 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, BEHIND PHILLIPS, 132.9900 203,322.94                 5,167,063.52                  
66 SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0615351 308383         SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED KN 16 IKORODU ROAD 132.9900 203,917.27                 5,370,980.79                  
67 G.M.O AND COMPANY LIMITED MF 0408688 RC 5328 1, ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET WESTERN AVENUE 132.9800 38,060.00                   5,409,040.79                  
68 RANEE INDUSTRIES NIG LTD MF0631082 RC58922 5/7 AGORO STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9800 36,200.00                   5,445,240.79                  
69 G. M. O. & COMPANY LIMITED MF0457376 rc 5328        G.M.O. & COMPANY LIMITED 1, ABIMBOLA SHODIPE 132.9800 37,550.00                   5,482,790.79                  
70 ATLAS CEMENT COMPANY LIMITED MF0193477 RC365239       ATLAS CEMENT COMPANY LIMITED ATLAS ROAD F 132.9800 2,295,536.62             7,778,327.41                  
71 G.MO & COMPANY LTD MF0621942 5328 1 ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET, OPP BARRACKS BU 132.9800 4,000.00                     7,782,327.41                  
72 BASICO BIYCLE ASSEMBLY COMPANY LIMF0675703 323571 32, ISALE AGBEDE STREET OFF IDUMAGBO AVENU 132.9800 30,624.00                   7,812,951.41                  
73 GMO & COMPANY LIMITED MF0621655 3915 1, ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET, WESTERN AVENUE 132.9600 22,880.00                   7,835,831.41                  
74 FEDERATED STEEL MILLS LIMITED MF0526233 20344 BLOCK XI PLOT 3-10,OTTA IND EST. OTTA OGUN ST 132.9600 166,625.00                 8,002,456.41                  
75 LEOPLAST INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0701767 RC210675 PLOT K KOPEK ROAD,OFF FATAI ATERE WAY,MAT 132.9600 89,692.32                   8,092,148.73                  
76 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0701773 RC22435 PLOT K KOPEK ROAD,OFF FATAI ATERE WAY,MAT 132.9600 95,343.78                   8,187,492.51                  
77 CHELLCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0499932 269195 PLOT A1 & E2 KUDENDA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, KAD 132.9600 61,376.25                   8,248,868.76                  
78 LIBERTY INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0063424 21173 17,FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI INDUSTRIAL ESTAT 132.9600 25,000.00                   8,273,868.76                  
79 BHOJRAJ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0578725 4614 PLOT B, BLOCK 1 ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 132.9600 216,266.54                 8,490,135.30                  
80 INTERGLOBAL LIMITED MF0525073 189188 PLOT 489, BANGUI STEET WUSE II, ABUJA. 132.9600 141,084.08                 8,631,219.38                  
81 MERCURY MILLS LIMITED MF0603822 51277 10/12 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE STREET ILUPEJU, LAGO 132.9600 63,273.00                   8,694,492.38                  
82 DEEPA PRODUCTS NIG LTD MF0710638 RC202685 PLOT 299, IDOWU MARTINS STREET, VICTORIA ISLA 132.9500 42,076.32                   8,736,568.70                  
83 LMDA NIG LTD MF0251638 RC33927 45, OJO GIWA STREET, JANKARA, LAGOS 132.9500 34,797.00                   8,771,365.70                  
84 O.G CHUMA STORESA NIG LTD MF0378084 RC63849 25 NEW MKT, ROAD, NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE 132.9500 100,000.00                 8,871,365.70                  
85 ST REBECCA'S SPECIALIST HOSPITAL AA1354242 EN009855 48 JARRET STR, ASABA, DELTA STATE 132.9500 2,000.00                     8,873,365.70                  
86 DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF 0575016 2736 OBA AKRA AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9500 6,669.88                     8,880,035.58                  
87 DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF 0575038 2736 OBA AKRA AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9500 13,740.00                   8,893,775.58                  
88 CORPORATE OIL & GAS LIMITED MF0686298 231617 27/29 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.9500 41,141.52                   8,934,917.10                  
89 CORPORATE OIL & GAS LIMITED MF0686286 231617 27/29 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.9500 1,230,192.72             10,165,109.82                
90 GIVANAS NIG LTD MF0601924 220409 11A BURMA/ COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9500 200,000.00                 10,365,109.82                
91 WALDI ENTERPRISES LTD MF0650332 450670 PLOT 30A FOLA OSIBO STREET, LEKKI PHASE 1 LA 132.9500 72,426.00                   10,437,535.82                
92 WALDI ENTERPRISES LTD MF0650330 450670 PLOT 30A FOLA OSIBO STREET, LEKKI PHASE 1 LA 132.9500 63,261.00                   10,500,796.82                
93 ADENUGA RISIKAT ADETOKUNBO AA1047199 C391707 61 KUJORE STREET OJOTA LAGOS 132.9500 2,000.00                     10,502,796.82                
94 ASSOCIATED MATCH (NIG) LTD. MF0645407 7979 PLOT 38,ELEYELE IND. LAYOUT,IBADAN 132.9500 49,152.67                   10,551,949.49                
95 KEHINDE OLUWATOSIN AA1088653 A2553524 52B EPE LANE,DOLPHIN ESTATE,IKOYI,LAGOS 132.9500 2,000.00                     10,553,949.49                
96 KRYSTAL VENTURES LTD AA1088665 184251 112 BREADFRUIT STR.,LAGOS 132.9500 2,500.00                     10,556,449.49                
97 NEIMETH INT'L PLC MF111181 RC1557 1 HENRY CARR STREET IKEJA LAGOS 132.9500 320,290.00                 10,876,739.49                
98 OJORAD NIG LTD MF0059302 RC455959 32 OLATILEWA STREET, OFF OLUFEMI STR, SURUL 132.9500 51,720.08                   10,928,459.57                
99 CONSTRUMAT NIGERIA LTD MF 0752587 36779 KM. 5, APAPA- OSHODI EXPRESSWAY, OSHODI, LA 132.9500 15,074.22                   10,943,533.79                

100 CONSTRUMAT NIGERIA LTD MF 0651156 36779 KM. 5, APAPA- OSHODI EXPRESSWAY, OSHODI, LA 132.9500 107,859.92                 11,051,393.71                
101 VACC TECHNICAL LTD MF 0651425 432554 230 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9500 47,399.17                   11,098,792.88                
102 CELPLAS INDUSTRIES NIG. LTD MF0541981 146397 27A, FATAI ATERE WAY MUSHIN LAGOS 132.9500 58,050.00                   11,156,842.88                
103 HILTON IMPEX LTD MF0632761 355542 71, DOCEMO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9500 6,210.49                     11,163,053.37                
104 JONCOD NIG LTD MF0656097 RC51000 7,OLAJUMOKE OBASA CLOSE,SURULERE,LAGOS 132.9500 84,170.00                   11,247,223.37                
105 VIRGO INVESTMENT LTD MF0656775 RC255259 SUITE 123,EDO HOUSE,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.9500 69,000.00                   11,316,223.37                
106 JOHNNY BEKEJI INT'L CO MF0506219 OW003665 86,OLD EXPRESS ROAD ABA-ABIA STATE NIG 132.9500 8,461.88                     11,324,685.25                
107 SHAKTI NIG LIMITED MF0482715 RC 55184 11 OFFIN ROAD OKE ARIN LAGOS 132.9500 20,064.68                   11,344,749.93                
108 INTERWORLD PRODUCTS (NIG) LTD MF0362662 268357 AFPRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE PLOT 122/132 APAPA 132.9500 12,901.78                   11,357,651.71                
109 INTERWORLD PRODUCTS (NIG) LTD MF0624777 268357 AFPRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE PLOT 122/132 APAPA 132.9500 8,862.85                     11,366,514.56                
110 INTERWORLD PRODUCTS (NIG) LTD MF0362661 268357 AFPRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE PLOT 122/132 APAPA 132.9500 9,634.39                     11,376,148.95                
111 ANAMBRA MOTOR MANU. CO(ANAMCO) MF0638464 20106 PLOT 18 EMENE IND. LAYOUT ENUGU 132.9400 12,003.47                   11,388,152.42                
112 BLESSED NZE-NES NIG LTD MF0710893 RC371639 R2/422-R2/406 MAIN MKT BICYCLE PARTS LINE ONI 132.9400 18,000.00                   11,406,152.42                
113 MONTANA INDUSTRIES (NIG) LIMITED MF-0362613 RC168635 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, BEHIND PHILLIPS, 132.9400 156,772.13                 11,562,924.55                
114 SHARPMARK NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0797408 RC 136160 BLOCK 2, SHOP 11, AGRIC. MARKET , COKER, ORIL 132.9400 11,453.97                   11,574,378.52                
115 B.L. CHANRAI AND CO (NIG) LTD MF0185789 RC 4526821 3 AJIBADE OKE TREET, ISOLO, LAGOS 132.9400 82,285.00                   11,656,663.52                
116 B.L. CHANRAI AND CO (NIG) LTD MF0185145 RC 16212 3 AJIBADE OKE TREET, ISOLO, LAGOS 132.9400 83,602.00                   11,740,265.52                
117 PENTAGON PLASTIC INDUSTRIES LTD MF0482479 RC 400509 3 AJIBADE OKE TREET, ISOLO, LAGOS 132.9400 71,801.40                   11,812,066.92                
118 JOHNNY INDUSTRIES NIG LTD MF0565617 RC 15230 430 IKORODU ROAD OJOTA LAGOS 132.9400 78,598.98                   11,890,665.90                
119 POLY PRODUCTS NIG PLC MF0640554 RC 4331 PLOT C BLOCK 10 ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL SCHEME 132.9400 28,410.34                   11,919,076.24                
120 ASIA PLASTICS INDUSTRY MF0268809 129169 KM 18 HADEJA ROAD JOGANA KANO NIGERIA 132.9400 284,972.75                 12,204,048.99                
121 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0711479 RC333700 14 GERARD ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9400 500,986.52                 12,705,035.51                
122 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0711453 RC333700 14 GERARD ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9400 78,633.70                   12,783,669.21                
123 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0707246 RC333700 14 GERARD ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9400 23,895.00                   12,807,564.21                
124 MONTANA INDUSTRIES MF0578009 168635 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, BEHIND PHILIPS 132.9400 101,988.59                 12,909,552.80                
125 TONILLA NIGERIA LTD MF0412463 RC236757 77/79 ERIC MOORE, SURULERE LAGOS 132.9300 50,000.00                   12,959,552.80                
126 VIPRA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF-0650200 RC479060 A-1 , EKO COURT, KOFO ABAYOMI ST. V.ICTORIA IS 132.9300 50,000.00                   13,009,552.80                
127 K.K.PRODUCTS LTD. MF 0617521 RC 92068 15, IDOLUWO STREET, 3RD FLOOR, LAGOS 132.9300 20,904.20                   13,030,457.00                
128 GODDY DARLINGTON (W.A) LIMITED MF0644178 357190 BLOCK 26, NO. 17, ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKE 132.9300 16,399.10                   13,046,856.10                
129 SAM PHARAMECEUTICALS LIMITED MF0267032 9354 47- 57 MARTINS STREET LAGOS 132.9300 21,500.00                   13,068,356.10                
130 FAR EAST PAINT LUSTRE INK IND.LTD. MF0275346 163588 PLOT 170/171 TRANS-AMADI IND.ESTATE,PORT HAR 132.9300 19,978.00                   13,088,334.10                
131 FAR EAST PAINT LUSTRE INK IND.LTD. MF0275347 163588 PLOT 170/171 TRANS-AMADI IND.ESTATE,PORT HAR 132.9300 64,620.00                   13,152,954.10                
132 NYCIL LIMITED MF0711684 27148 24,TALABI STREET,IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9300 97,632.00                   13,250,586.10                
133 VIVA METAL $ PLASTICS IND. LTD. MF0764554 29944 OFF 11 KM ,HADEJIA ROAD,GUNDUWAWA,KANO 132.9300 346,320.00                 13,596,906.10                
134 HARDEEP NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0670743 26399 2, LATEEF JAKANDE STREET IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9300 92,700.00                   13,689,606.10                
135 ARVEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0727609 RC 130676 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET , ILUPEJU 132.9300 247,250.00                 13,936,856.10                
136 SAMDAVID NIG.LTD MF0727664 RC 258847 59, TAPA STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9300 16,234.79                   13,953,090.89                
137 VEEPEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0727607 RC 16530 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET , ILUPEJU 132.9300 18,356.57                   13,971,447.46                
138 TANYCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF  0651776 505006 6/8 SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET, IKORODU, LAGOS. 132.9300 35,052.73                   14,006,500.19                



139 Midway Ventures Limited MF0707919 RC78434 31/32, Afariogun Street, Ajao Estate, Lagos 132.9300 249,323.54                 14,255,823.73                
140 ATRONICA ELECTRONIC ASSEMBLY PLA MF0658812 RC110138 NO 8/10 ITAPEJU STREET,APAPA,LAGOS 132.9300 63,447.00                   14,319,270.73                
141 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0769001 RC113 1 BILLINGSWAY ROAD OREGUN, LAGOS 132.9300 91,482.54                   14,410,753.27                
142 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0769026 RC113 1 BILLINGSWAY ROAD OREGUN, LAGOS 132.9300 44,476.60                   14,455,229.87                
143 JUST JAYS LIMITED MF0495379 RC 233754 PLOT 88 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET V/ISLAND LAGO 132.9300 118,994.90                 14,574,224.77                
144 ARVEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0727608 130676 KM 38 ABEOKUTA ROAD SANGO OTTA 132.9300 198,700.00                 14,772,924.77                
145 WATERFORD LIMITED MF 0641367 167184 31/32 ASA AFARIOGUN STREET AJAO EST LAGOS 132.9300 78,733.68                   14,851,658.45                
146 EUROBRIDGE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0507189 263442 7 ODUDUWA STREET, G.R.A,IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.9300 30,000.00                   14,881,658.45                
147 EUROBRIDGE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0507197 263442 7, ODUDUWA STREET, G.R.A.IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.9300 65,460.50                   14,947,118.95                
148 HANNOVER W.A LTD . MF0695949 143268 15 OBUN-EKO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9300 53,000.00                   15,000,118.95                
149 LIN SHI INT'L INV. NIG LTD MF 0696713 483984 135 OMO - OSAGIE STREET OFF AWOLOWO ROAD 132.9300 14,890.00                   15,015,008.95                
150 MAGCHEM NIG. LIMITED MF 0641385 462888 PLOT 9 KOLEX AVENUE,AJAO ESTATE,ISOLO,LAGO 132.9300 55,578.99                   15,070,587.94                
151 WEST AFRICA COTTON COMPANY LTD. MF0601429 300210 PLOT 20,BENSON ANORUE STREET, AJAO ISOLO L 132.9300 9,200.00                     15,079,787.94                
152 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0711484 333700 14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9200 37,259.00                   15,117,046.94                
153 MOTOR PARTS IND LTD MF0304337 4433 231 MOSHOOD ABIOLA WAY IJORA LAGOS 132.9200 116,734.93                 15,233,781.87                
154 Domestic Electronics &Electrical Mfr Ltd MF 0662567 RC 35943 Afprint Industrial Estate,Plot 122/132,Apapa-Oshodi E 132.9200 21,873.87                   15,255,655.74                
155 Domestic Electronics &Electrical Mfr Ltd MF 0662568 RC 35943 Afprint Industrial Estate,Plot 122/132,Apapa-Oshodi E 132.9200 58,441.83                   15,314,097.57                
156 Interworld Products MF 0362665 RC 268357 Afprint Industrial Estate,Plot 122/132,Apapa-Oshodi E 132.9200 53,760.35                   15,367,857.92                
157 BHARAT VENTURES LIMITED MF0622660 RC491399 12, WAZIRI IBRAHIM CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLAND, 132.9200 239,183.00                 15,607,040.92                
158 EMEL ENTERPRISES LTD MF0748494 RC28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9200 138,386.00                 15,745,426.92                
159 CONTINENTAL MARITIME SERV. MF 0665486 RC256811 54 KOGBEREGBE ST. ISOLO LAGOS 132.9200 20,000.00                   15,765,426.92                
160 COOP BANK PLC AA 1095552 RC2566 OBA ADEBIMPE ROAD IBADAN 132.9200 360.00                        15,765,786.92                
161 DURANTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0665276 RC 29914 MOTEC BUILDING M.K.O. ABIOLA WAY IBADAN 132.9200 56,250.00                   15,822,036.92                
162 HARBURY NIGERIA LTD. MF 0665062 RC 302858 15 WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA 132.9200 130,000.00                 15,952,036.92                
163 RAINBOW TRAVELS AA 1095553 RC 99622 ANCE BUILDING MAGAZINE ROAD IBADAN 132.9200 170.00                        15,952,206.92                
164 THOMAS CROWN NIGERIA LTD MF 0665413 RC 251367 3A BARRACKS ROAD IDIMU LAGOS 132.9200 18,270.00                   15,970,476.92                
165 AFRICAN STEEL MILLS NIG. LTD MF-0793759 RC395473 2, DAKAR ROAD, APAPA LAGOS STATE 132.9200 235,878.59                 16,206,355.51                
166 CROWNSTAR INV LTD MF0702071 RC81823 13,EREKO STREET, LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS STATE 132.9200 29,924.00                   16,236,279.51                
167 DORIAN FILTERS LIMITED MF-0793761 RC68583 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS STATE 132.9200 247,500.00                 16,483,779.51                
168 EMEL ENT LTD MF0703855 RC28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE ST, IDUMOTA,LAGOS STA 132.9200 31,494.00                   16,515,273.51                
169 GEE WILLIAMS NIG LTD MF0198089 RC244472 124, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS S 132.9200 64,650.00                   16,579,923.51                
170 MANAL  NIGERIA LTD. MF-0612989 RC-313717 3, OLORUNFUNMI STREET, OFF KUDIRAT ABIOLA W 132.9200 23,140.00                   16,603,063.51                
171 OLAM NIGERIA LIMITED MF- 0702304 RC-140655 PLOT 2 BLOCK K, ILASAMAJA IND EST,APAPA OSH 132.9200 575,000.00                 17,178,063.51                
172 OVIMPEX NIG LTD MF0703653 RC98646 10, OGIDI LANE, THANI OLODO STREET, IKORODU R 132.9200 30,988.28                   17,209,051.79                
173 PRIMA IMPEX LTD MF 0793628 RC215875 12, AKINWANDE STREET, ALABA COKER, LAGOS S 132.9200 115,120.00                 17,324,171.79                
174 PRIMA IMPEX LTD MF 0793630 RC215875 12, AKINWANDE STREET, ALABA COKER, LAGOS S 132.9200 59,400.00                   17,383,571.79                
175 PRIMA IMPEX LTD MF 0793629 RC215875 12, AKINWANDE STREET, ALABA COKER, LAGOS S 132.9200 226,100.00                 17,609,671.79                
176 SADHWANIS NIG LTD MF0702078 RC7048 13,EREKO STREET, LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS STATE 132.9200 38,105.00                   17,647,776.79                
177 SADHWANIS NIG LTD MF0702504 RC7048 13,EREKO STREET, LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS STATE 132.9200 8,828.48                     17,656,605.27                
178 VIBGYOR INTERNATIONAL MF 0487580 BN 989735 13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET, IFAKO, GBAGADA, LA 132.9200 15,607.28                   17,672,212.55                
179 VIBGYOR INTERNATIONAL MF 0650834 BN 989735 13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET, IFAKO, GBAGADA, LA 132.9200 64,700.00                   17,736,912.55                
180 VISCHEM LIMITED MF0703229 RC348900 114, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS S 132.9200 23,220.00                   17,760,132.55                
181 APO COMMUNICATIONS LTD MF0643102 293070 22 COKER ROAD, ORILE - IGANMU LAGOS, NIGERIA 132.9200 19,050.00                   17,779,182.55                
182 OBIKINGS INVESTMENT LIMITED MF0193337 190188 NO. 4, ST. PATRICK'S CHURCH ROAD, ALABA INTER 132.9200 296,361.80                 18,075,544.35                
183 PATIANA VENTURES NIG. LIMITED MF0659233 375632 DD23 GARAGE LINE, ALABA INT'L MARKET, OJO, LA 132.9200 12,150.00                   18,087,694.35                
184 ASHMON TYRES NIGERIA LIMITED - RB MF0691261 495954 9 OGUNYINKA STREET MAFOLUKU STREET OSHOD 132.9200 243,101.95                 18,330,796.30                
185 CONOIL PLC - RB MF0687980 7288 BULL PLAZA 38/39 MARINA LAGOS 132.9200 1,589,859.21             19,920,655.51                
186 DANA MOTORS LIMITED - RB MF0269353 294984 54 MARINA LAGOS 132.9200 227,160.00                 20,147,815.51                
187 GENERATION ELECTRICAL APPLIANCE LMF0691117 481544 D521 ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET OJO LAGOS 132.9200 33,548.80                   20,181,364.31                
188 JONATHAN TAYO OKUBOTE - RB AA0360423 AA241360 4 OGBUNIKE STREET LEKKI PHASE 1 LAGOS 132.9200 8,403.36                     20,189,767.67                
189 JONATHAN TAYO OKUBOTE - RB AA0360421 AA241360 4 OGBUNIKE STREET LEKKI PHASE 1 LAGOS 132.9200 26,849.63                   20,216,617.30                
190 JONATHAN TAYO OKUBOTE - RB AA0360422 AA241360 4 OGBUNIKE STREET LEKKI PHASE 1 LAGOS 132.9200 29,325.86                   20,245,943.16                
191 JUBAILI BROTHERS ENGINEERING LIMITEMF0608987 285728 23 WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9200 85,255.00                   20,331,198.16                
192 L O AGAZIE ELECTRICAL STORES LIMITEMF0529686 661659 D118 ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET OJO LAGOS 132.9200 21,050.50                   20,352,248.66                
193 OMNIK LIMITED - RB MF0530230 209397 586 IKORODU ROAD KOSOFE KETU LAGOS 132.9200 123,265.00                 20,475,513.66                
194 ORUHTRADE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED - RMF0529755 356487 3A SEINDE CALLISTO CRESCENT OSHODI LAGOS 132.9200 36,320.40                   20,511,834.06                
195 SAMDAVID NIGERIA LIMITED MF0182883 258847 59 TAPA STREET IJESHATEDO LAGOS 132.9200 17,925.34                   20,529,759.40                
196 SATKARTAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED - RB MF0080404 457239 59 TAPA STREET IJESHATEDO LAGOS 132.9200 11,173.74                   20,540,933.14                
197 SUDIT OIL & CHEMICALS LIMITED - RB MF0687751 214274 KM 8/9 LAGOS ROAD IBADAN OYO STATE 132.9200 17,538.59                   20,558,471.73                
198 SUMACH IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0267015 415033 60/62 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET APAPA LAGOS 132.9200 43,030.00                   20,601,501.73                
199 UDUJI ELECTRIC LIMITED MF0529470 240424 1 ST PATRICK ROAD ALABA INTERNATIONAL OJO 132.9200 49,487.34                   20,650,989.07                
200 WYTAK PRESS LIMITED MF0691571 52424 PLOT 1 BLOCK F OLUYOLE ESTATE IBADAN OYO S 132.9200 60,500.00                   20,711,489.07                
201 CADBURY NIG.PLC MF0623582 4151 LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD,AGIDINGBI,IKEJA , LAGOS 132.9200 42,114.95                   20,753,604.02                
202 IBALEX NIGERIA LTD. MF0689341 152885 PLOT 407/413 APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESSWAY,ILASA 132.9200 52,200.00                   20,805,804.02                
203 AQUILLA VENTURES LIMITED MF0457668 RC 113,194     AQUILLA VENTURES LIMITED NO9 OKOYA STREET 132.9200 22,400.00                   20,828,204.02                
204 AQUILLA VENTURES LIMITED MF0457472 RC 113,194     AQUILLA VENTURES LIMITED NO9 OKOYA STREET 132.9200 15,340.00                   20,843,544.02                
205 OLAM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0614555 RC140655       OLAM NIGERIA LIMITED PLOT 2, BLOCK K ILASAMA 132.9200 460,000.00                 21,303,544.02                
206 BNL ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION LT AA 1115002 RC  16303 PLOT 564 & 565 INDEPENDENCE AVENUE, CENTRA 132.9200 1,957,495.86             23,261,039.88                
207 CORPORATE OIL & GAS LIMITED MF0689560 231617 27/29 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.9200 21,325.40                   23,282,365.28                
208 LUFTHANSA GERMAN AIRLINES AA0828682 N/A 150 BROAD STREET, LAGOS 132.9200 5,649,425.63             28,931,790.91                
209 VEE NETWORK LIMITED MF0736490 398557 PLOT 1678 OLAKUNLE BAKARE CLOSE, V/I LAGOS 132.9200 368,205.75                 29,299,996.66                
210 WEST AFRICAN BITUMEN EMULSION COMMF0609306 36689 11B ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, V/I LAGOS 132.9200 160,000.00                 29,459,996.66                
211 SHAKTI INDUSTRIES LTD MF0726187 RC41993 BLOCK 30 LYNSON CHEMICAL AVENUE SANGO OT 132.9200 165,000.00                 29,624,996.66                
212 INDO-NIGERIAN BANK LIMITED AA1048613 RC 43350 42 ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.9200 3,369.95                     29,628,366.61                
213 INDO-NIGERIAN BANK LIMITED AA1048644 RC 43350 42 ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.9200 12,729.05                   29,641,095.66                
214 IRVING SINAT LIMITED MF0640993 RC 146218 11E OBAGUN AVENUE OFF FATAI ATERE WAY LAG 132.9200 67,625.00                   29,708,720.66                



215 OLOKUN (PISCES) LIMITED MF0530629 RC 273694 PLOT C OBA GANIYU ADESANYA WAY OTTO EBUTE 132.9200 476,192.00                 30,184,912.66                
216 AUSCHIDI NIG. ENT. MF0643103 987281 ZONE C BLOCK 9,SHOP 107,TRADE FAIR COMPLEX 132.9200 20,882.00                   30,205,794.66                
217 AUSCHIDI NIG. ENT. MF0645614 987281 ZONE C BLOCK 9,SHOP 107,TRADE FAIR COMPLEX 132.9200 12,344.00                   30,218,138.66                
218 AUSCHIDI NIG. ENT. MF0645611 987281 ZONE C BLOCK 9,SHOP 107,TRADE FAIR COMPLEX 132.9200 4,458.00                     30,222,596.66                
219 LUBCON LTD. MF0648256 170021 LUBCON AVENUE,ADEWOLE IND. LAYOUT,ILORIN,K 132.9200 110,175.00                 30,332,771.66                
220 NEFRADAY NIG. LTD MF0645525 21203 40/42 AMILEGBE STR.,ILORIN,KWARA STATE 132.9200 3,890.00                     30,336,661.66                
221 NOCHIS IND. & MARKETING LTD. MF0681532 315988 11B,B BLOCK OGBA IND. SCHEME,METAL BOX RD. 132.9200 39,271.80                   30,375,933.46                
222  SHONGAI PACKAGING IOND. LTD MF 0673663 RC 21772 KM 38, LAGOS ABEOKUTA ROAD SANGO 132.9200 52,083.38                   30,428,016.84                
223 SONA BREWERIES PLC MF 0673675 RC 22949 KM 40, LAGOS ABEOKUTA ROAD SANGO  132.9200 3,757.00                     30,431,773.84                
224 CHINA UNITY MANUFACTURING COMPANMF 0651745 98374 136/138, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9200 102,194.00                 30,533,967.84                
225 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0651719 28701 136/138, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9200 37,064.00                   30,571,031.84                
226 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0748453 28701 136/138, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9200 11,459.00                   30,582,490.84                
227 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0651296 28701 136/138, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9200 13,379.00                   30,595,869.84                
228 Jupiter Concerns Limited MF0622651 RC372837 Apapa-Oshodi Expressway, Beside Honda Place, Ijes 132.9200 240,000.00                 30,835,869.84                
229 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0654073 RC333700 14 GERARD ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9200 1,630.60                     30,837,500.44                
230 VEE NETWORKS LTD MF0614178 RC398557 4 OYELEKE STREET OREGUN IKEJA LAGOS 132.9200 930,000.00                 31,767,500.44                
231 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER NIGERIAMF0487949 8726 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA LAGOS. 132.9200 33,802.00                   31,801,302.44                
232 NIGERIAN MOBILE TELECOMMUNICATIONMF0305421 293531 3, NITEL STREET OFF MALAM AMINU KANO CRESC 132.9200 766,802.61                 32,568,105.05                
233 NIMMACCO WEST AFRICA LIMITED MF0526942 171536 1, ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 132.9200 114,670.56                 32,682,775.61                
234 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0711054 333700 14,GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9200 262,866.42                 32,945,642.03                
235 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0707220 333700 14,GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9200 11,312.28                   32,956,954.31                
236 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0638497 333700 14,GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9200 3,952.53                     32,960,906.84                
237 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0560870 333700 14,GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9200 1,127.58                     32,962,034.42                
238 ADCEM PHARMACEUTICAL LTD. MF 0595524 188810 18, BARIKISU IYEDE ST.ONITIRI,LAGOS 132.9200 65,650.00                   33,027,684.42                
239 CADBURY NIG. PLC . MF 0579435 4151 LATEEF JAKANDE RD,AGIDINGBI,LAGOS AGIDINGB 132.9200 50,521.63                   33,078,206.05                
240 CROWNSTAR COMM. INV. MF  0220169 81823 13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9200 18,731.49                   33,096,937.54                
241 DEEVICK NIGERIA LIMITED . MF0598346 213410 5 OLOROGUN STREET IDUMOTA  LAGOS 132.9200 40,782.55                   33,137,720.09                
242 JUHEL NIG. LTD MF0639924 104648 1A CROWTHER CRESCENT APAPA LAGOS 132.9200 12,922.80                   33,150,642.89                
243 JUHEL NIG. LTD.- MF0507586 104648 1A CROWTHER CRESCENT APAPA LAGOS 132.9200 6,485.25                     33,157,128.14                
244 JUHEL NIG. LTD.- MF0639927 104648 1A CROWTHER CRESCENT APAPA LAGOS 132.9200 19,200.00                   33,176,328.14                
245 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0641380 78434 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 132.9200 69,938.14                   33,246,266.28                
246 OK PLAST LIMITED MF 0452423 204976 7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION,ISOLO LA 132.9200 75,900.00                   33,322,166.28                
247 OK SWEET, LTD MF 0655918 216477 7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION,ISOLOL L 132.9200 2,760.00                     33,324,926.28                
248 OK SWEET, LTD MF 0452426 216477 7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION,ISOLOL L 132.9200 9,750.00                     33,334,676.28                
249 PRAKASH NIG LTD MF0620262 411053 70, FEMI AYATUGA CRESCENT, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9200 15,879.50                   33,350,555.78                
250 PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LTD MF 0790276 215875 12, AKINWANDE STR. OPP. STRABAG CONSTR. CO 132.9200 113,050.00                 33,463,605.78                
251 RMAITI NIG. LIMITED MF0637361 496197 11/13 WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA. LAGOS 132.9200 18,165.00                   33,481,770.78                
252 SHON NIGERIA LIMITED  MF 0794062 151647 5, ABE STREET,  SHOMOLU LAGOS. 132.9200 16,000.00                   33,497,770.78                
253 TRIPPLE GEE & CO. PLC . MF0765024 32706 PLOT 9 KAREEM GIWA STREET ABULE- OSHUN LAG 132.9200 9,180.00                     33,506,950.78                
254 VIBGYOR INT'L, MF 0508740 989735 13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET IFAKO GBAGADA LAG 132.9200 14,846.18                   33,521,796.96                
255 VIBGYOR INT'L, MF 0508738 989735 13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET IFAKO GBAGADA LAG 132.9200 18,012.00                   33,539,808.96                
256 VILBIG ENGINEERING LTD. MF0601611 183558 142, OBA AKRAN AVENUE;IKEJA LAGOS 132.9200 54,156.00                   33,593,964.96                
257 West African Seasoning Ltd MF 0488667 RC 164542 37,Creek Road,Apapa,Lagos 132.9100 64,264.40                   33,658,229.36                
258 West African Seasoning Ltd MF 0559114 RC 164542 37,Creek Road,Apapa,Lagos 132.9100 229,320.00                 33,887,549.36                
259 ARIKAWE AKINDELE AA1413666 A1690652 2, CHEVRON DRIVE, LEKKI  PENINSULA, AJAH, LAG 132.9100 2,000.00                     33,889,549.36                
260 INDUSTRIAL FLAVOURS & COLOURS LTDMF0212477 RC224518 SUIT 3, ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE R 132.9100 50,000.00                   33,939,549.36                
261 NIFEX LTD MF0631355 RC19845 126 ST MICHAEL'S ROAD, ABA 132.9100 425,180.00                 34,364,729.36                
262 ZENITH CONSTRUCTION LTD MF0294371 RC164408 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA LAGOS 132.9100 19,815.48                   34,384,544.84                
263 EUNISELL LIMITED MF 0701965 RC218607 PLOT 216 ETIM INYANG CRESCENT,VICTORIA ISLAN 132.9100 32,827.79                   34,417,372.63                
264 EUNISELL LIMITED MF 0701963 RC218607 PLOT 216 ETIM INYANG CRESCENT,VICTORIA ISLAN 132.9100 192,746.78                 34,610,119.41                
265 SAMEER ENT NIG LTD MF0650267 RC26332 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND , 132.9100 47,330.00                   34,657,449.41                
266 ANIMASHAUN BOLATUM AA1367489 C183590 7, BALE STREET, IPAKUDO, IKORODU, LAGOS 132.9100 0.36                            34,657,449.77                
267 BERLIAC ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITEMF0549559 079604 523, AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, ALASIA-SHOGUNLE, OS 132.9100 145,500.00                 34,802,949.77                
268 MUHAMMAD LAWAL YUSUF AA0828855 A1812470 PLOT 199 DEEPER LIFE ROAD, ASOKORO ABUJA 132.9100 3,828.98                     34,806,778.75                
269 VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0642093 208914 PLOT 44 BLOCK I, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OFF E 132.9100 3,124.98                     34,809,903.73                
270 ROFICO LIMITED MF 0514845 RC 457447 PLOT 8, AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100 54,996.33                   34,864,900.06                
271 C & C CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD MF 0752431 34568 1684 SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9100 33,844.00                   34,898,744.06                
272 C & C CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD MF 0752550 34568 1684 SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9100 24,588.14                   34,923,332.20                
273 ANIMAL CARE SERVICES KONSULT (NIG) MF0612018 37460 8 ADAMO KABIAWU STREET ORILE AGEGE LAGOS 132.9100 27,198.00                   34,950,530.20                
274 BEAUTYFAIR LABORATORIES  LIMITED MF0541889 20770 65A OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100 22,067.63                   34,972,597.83                
275 HOTCHANDANI RITA AA1056282 A0857283 6, ONIKOYI STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9100 2,000.00                     34,974,597.83                
276 HOTWANI HARESH KUMAR AA1056281 S653721 6, ONIKOYI STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9100 2,000.00                     34,976,597.83                
277 HOTWANI NIRMALA AA1056283 A4061539 6, ONIKOYI STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9100 2,000.00                     34,978,597.83                
278 PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIGERIA LTMF0612269 43896 6, ONIKOYI STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9100 38,698.34                   35,017,296.17                
279 PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIGERIA LTMF0612282 43896 6, ONIKOYI STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9100 6,343.89                     35,023,640.06                
280 PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIGERIA LTMF0612267 43896 6, ONIKOYI STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9100 12,258.82                   35,035,898.88                
281 DEPOLON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0505933 RC440610 37, APATA STREET, SHOMOLU, LAGOS 132.9100 63,100.98                   35,098,999.86                
282 SUNPLAST INDUSTRIES LTD MF0578151 28900 PLOT 4C, BLOCK H, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL SCHEME, IL 132.9100 82,087.50                   35,181,087.36                
283 SATURN FROZEN FOOD LIMITED MF0623537 462310 71A, ORDINANCE ROAD,TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL 132.9100 90,243.50                   35,271,330.86                
284 OLAM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0662175 140655 PLOT 2 BLOCK K ILASAMAJA IND. ESTATE, APAPA 132.9100 392,000.00                 35,663,330.86                
285 VEEVEE PAPER PRODUCTS LTD MF 0697577 462986 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET ILUPEJU LAGO 132.9100 52,500.00                   35,715,830.86                
286 INTERPHARMA IND LTD- MF0155067 247290 84, OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100 692.10                        35,716,522.96                
287 MIDLAND GALVANIZING MF 0576676 18220 KM 10, ABEOKUTA - LAGOS EXPRESS WAY,ABEOK 132.9100 65,337.58                   35,781,860.54                
288 MIDLAND GALVANIZING MF 0576673 18220 KM 10, ABEOKUTA - LAGOS EXPRESS WAY,ABEOK 132.9100 257,419.27                 36,039,279.81                
289 S. I. L. CHEMICALS LTD MF0673497 463012 3 BLIND CENTRE STREET,CAPPA OSHODI LAGOS. 132.9100 22,552.35                   36,061,832.16                
290 S. I. L. CHEMICALS LTD MF0595731 463012 3 BLIND CENTRE STREET,CAPPA OSHODI LAGOS. 132.9100 67,597.21                   36,129,429.37                



291 S. I. L. CHEMICALS LTD MF0637410 463012 3 BLIND CENTRE STREET,CAPPA OSHODI LAGOS. 132.9100 102,679.70                 36,232,109.07                
292 VARDAN NIGERIA LTD. MF0643897 403924 12  OKOYA  STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9100 11,650.00                   36,243,759.07                
293 VARDAN NIGERIA LTD. MF0601177 403924 12  OKOYA  STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9100 11,960.20                   36,255,719.27                
294 DE PONY IND LTD MF0432515 RC227134 KM 6, LAGOS BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY, SATELITE T 132.9000 133,280.00                 36,388,999.27                
295 PRAKASH NIGERIA LIMITED MF0410140 411053 70, FEMI AYANTUGA CRESCENT, OFF ADELABU ST 132.9000 10,907.40                   36,399,906.67                
296 TRANSERVE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0685799 33374 3A, TOYIN STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 59,600.00                   36,459,506.67                
297 TRANSERVE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0685798 33374 3A, TOYIN STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 102,900.00                 36,562,406.67                
298 VISTA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0621842 208914 PLOT 44, BLOCK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET,OFF E 132.9000 142,736.96                 36,705,143.63                
299 ACCESS BANK PLC AA0977837 125384 PLOT 1665, OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLA 132.9000 2,569.44                     36,707,713.07                
300 AIKHENA JERNA NIG ENT LTD MF0468812 132603 29 OKEOLOWOGBOWO STR LAGOS ISLAND LAGOS 132.9000 20,000.00                   36,727,713.07                
301 BLACK HORSE PLASTICS IND. LIMITED MF0671678 17737 6 IBASSA ROAD BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY LAGOS 132.9000 253,760.00                 36,981,473.07                
302 CFAO (NIG.) PLC MF0711485 6508 OSHODI APAPA EXP/WAY AMUWO ODOFIN LAGOS 132.9000 87,035.62                   37,068,508.69                
303 CFAO(NIGERIA)PLC MF0711878 6508 OSHODI- APAPA EXPRESSWAY AMUWO ODOFIN LA 132.9000 50,533.51                   37,119,042.20                
304 EHKAY CORRUGATED CARTONS LTD MF0488736 459802 53 IGA IDUGANRAN STR OFF IDUMAGBO AV. LAGO 132.9000 78,200.40                   37,197,242.60                
305 EHKAY CORRUGATED CARTONS LTD MF0741455 459802 53 IGA IDUGANRAN STR OFF IDUMAGBO AV. LAGO 132.9000 73,745.00                   37,270,987.60                
306 NIGERIA BOTTLING COMPANY PLC MF0711887 902 NBC HOUSE OYINGBO EBUTE META LAGOS 132.9000 151,086.54                 37,422,074.14                
307 NIGERIA DISTILLERIES LIMITED MF0604850 2461 KM 40 ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY SANGO OTA OGU 132.9000 10,488.00                   37,432,562.14                
308 OANDO PLC MF0459426 6474 STALLION HOUSE 2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STR V/I LAGO 132.9000 6,421,215.90             43,853,778.04                
309 POLYTHENE ENTERPRISES NIG LTD MF0523292 5759 4 OBASA ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 17,953.95                   43,871,731.99                
310 SHAUKAT AND RAZA (NIG) LTD AA1325557 368521 PLOT NO 1298 CADASTRAL ZONE GARKI II ABUJA 132.9000 821,508.59                 44,693,240.58                
311 Chellarams Plc MF 0628229 RC 639 2,Goriola Street,Victoria Island,Lagos 132.9000 92,700.00                   44,785,940.58                
312 Cousins Nig Ltd MF 0727497 RC 88329 34,Docemo Street,Lagos 132.9000 66,765.80                   44,852,706.38                
313 DHL International Nig Ltd AA 0981209 RC 31033 DHL House,Apapa/Oshodi Expressway,Isolo,Lagos 132.9000 700,000.00                 45,552,706.38                
314 Iberia Airlines AA 1086557 8,Samuel Manuwa Crescent,Victoria Island,Lagos 132.9000 495,038.11                 46,047,744.49                
315 Raholat Enterprises Ltd MF 0497842 RC 364919 8,Palm Avenue Street,Olorunsogo,Mushin,Lagos 132.9000 57,280.00                   46,105,024.49                
316 ADAMORE NIG LTD MF0610268 RC160280 10A, JOEL OGUNAIKE STREET, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 37,163.20                   46,142,187.69                
317 AKEBONO INDUSTRIAL CO. NIG LTD MF0290634 RC81347 163B SINARI DARANIJO STR., VICTORIA ISLAND AN 132.9000 270,000.00                 46,412,187.69                
318 ARFUROL TRADING NIG LTD MF0454756 RC436983 17 COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 10,490.00                   46,422,677.69                
319 CADBURY NIG PLC MF0632669 RC4151 LATEEF JAKANDE RD, AGIDINGBI IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 64,920.96                   46,487,598.65                
320 CADBURY NIG PLC MF0632662 RC4151 LATEEF JAKANDE RD, AGIDINGBI IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 5,772.00                     46,493,370.65                
321 HENRY & HENRY LTD MF0277322 RC174210 14 BAJULAIYE STREET, IDUIMOTA LAGOS 132.9000 17,820.00                   46,511,190.65                
322 NIRANKAR INDUSTRIES LTD MF0633264 RC498671 LSDPC HOUSE, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 27,343.13                   46,538,533.78                
323 POLLYCARP INTL CO LTD MF0709809 RC337615 3, GBADEBO STREET, OFF IKORODU ROAD, IKEJA 132.9000 37,254.00                   46,575,787.78                
324 UNICO TRADING CO. NIG LTD MF0633745 RC6574 40, EREKO STREET, 2ND FLR, LAGOS 132.9000 15,890.41                   46,591,678.19                
325 DANTATA & SAWOE CONSTRUCTION COMMF 0320892 RC 18876 NNAMDI AZIKIWE WAY,GARKI ABUJA 132.9000 78,190.09                   46,669,868.27                
326 DANTATA & SAWOE CONSTRUCTION COMMF 0320893  RC 18876 NNAMDI AZIKIWE WAY,GARKI ABUJA 132.9000 55,000.00                   46,724,868.27                
327 DEEKAY & SONS NIG LTD MF0590271 RC9641 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, L 132.9000 46,369.00                   46,771,237.27                
328 FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF 0488822 RC 2343 2 OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS STATE 132.9000 882,244.74                 47,653,482.01                
329 HAANSBRO NIG LTD MF0702539 RC427122 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND , 132.9000 40,531.00                   47,694,013.01                
330 HAANSBRO NIG LTD MF0702052 RC427122 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND , 132.9000 52,213.00                   47,746,226.01                
331 IBEFAC INT'L LIMITED MF 0703065 RC276207 23 ALAENYI  AJOKU STREET, OWERRI , IMO STATE 132.9000 17,640.00                   47,763,866.01                
332 KEWALRAM NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0273621 RC1433 8A KARIM KOTUN, VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS STATE 132.9000 19,680.00                   47,783,546.01                
333 KEWALRAM NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0273620 RC1433 8A KARIM KOTUN, VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS STATE 132.9000 51,912.00                   47,835,458.01                
334 MIX & BAKE FLOUR MILL INDS LTD MF 0314677 RC 30225 20 NORTH AVENUE, APAPA, LAGOS STATE 132.9000 1,039,600.00             48,875,058.01                
335 SOSOLISO LIMITED AA0980981 RC 253680 5 HENRY ADEFOPE STREET OFF OPEBI, IKEJA LAG 132.9000 43,463.86                   48,918,521.87                
336 VISTA INT LTD MF0702097 RC208914 PLOT 44, BLOCK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STR,SURULER 132.9000 86,158.38                   49,004,680.25                
337 VISTA INT LTD MF0642090 RC208914 PLOT 44, BLOCK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STR,SURULER 132.9000 14,898.17                   49,019,578.42                
338 VISTA INT LTD MF0642087 RC208914 PLOT 44, BLOCK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STR,SURULER 132.9000 153,101.78                 49,172,680.20                
339 VISTA INT LTD MF0642073 RC208914 PLOT 44, BLOCK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STR,SURULER 132.9000 101,544.14                 49,274,224.34                
340 OJO SAMUEL A. ZACCHEUS AA1329913 A1699230 127, OBAFEMI AWOLOWO WAY, OKE-ADO, IBADAN 132.9000 3,762.23                     49,277,986.57                
341 UNITED BIOCHEMICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITMF0242924 24806 1,ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET,LAGOS STATE 132.9000 107,184.00                 49,385,170.57                
342 AIR SEPERATION NIG. LIMITED MF0661964 287108 PLOT 7A, BLOCK C, ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIA 132.9000 79,659.60                   49,464,830.17                
343 DYNATRAC NIGERIA LIMITED MF0659935 288127 3, OLUWOLE FADOJUTIMI STREET, AMUWO ODOFIN 132.9000 27,405.00                   49,492,235.17                
344 INFINITY TYRES LIMITED MF0691257 44960 PLOT 233 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET VICTORIA ISLAN 132.9000 317,857.00                 49,810,092.17                
345 ADMIRAL OVERSEAS (NIG.)LTD. MF0275891 369010 NO 24A,OREGUN ROAD,IKEJA , LAGOS 132.9000 226,043.00                 50,036,135.17                
346 CHANNEL IT NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0711076 484928 PLOT 1484, AMODU TIJANI STREET, VICTORIA ISLA 132.9000 150,300.00                 50,186,435.17                
347 CLEAN VISION & CO.LTD. MF0586666 282865 2D EDO-EZEMEWI ROAD,URUAGU,NNEWI 132.9000 100,000.00                 50,286,435.17                
348 INNOSON NIG.LTD. MF0500587 96761 20 NEW MARKET ROAD,NNEWI 132.9000 91,820.00                   50,378,255.17                
349 NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC MF0672757 902 NBC HOUSE,EBUTE METTA , LAGOS 132.9000 31,225.42                   50,409,480.59                
350 NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC MF0672756 902 NBC HOUSE,EBUTE METTA , LAGOS 132.9000 37,147.84                   50,446,628.43                
351 PEUGEOT AUTOMOBILE NIG.LTD. MF0695316 10961 1144 MALLAM KUIBI ROAD,KAKURI IND.ESTATE,KA 132.9000 524,000.00                 50,970,628.43                
352 TAYLOR ADEBAYO ADENIYI AA1051932 A1658276 1, MODUPEOLA ST, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 1,200.00                     50,971,828.43                
353 UNIVERSAL STEELS LTD. MF0654821 7146 UNIVERSAL STEELS CRESCENT,OFF SURULERE IN 132.9000 154,980.00                 51,126,808.43                
354 AMANIK INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF 0662023 69946 7 PINCE BODE OLIWO STREET, MARYLAND, LAGOS 132.9000 30,000.00                   51,156,808.43                
355 T.O. ADAWUOFOR & COMPANY LIMITED MF 0662115 362803 6A, IKPEOHA STREET, OFF 24 AKALANNA STREET, 132.9000 59,400.00                   51,216,208.43                
356 ETCO NIG LTD MF0615313 RC 3457        ETCO NIGERIA LTD. 14 CREEK ROAD P. O. BOX 337 132.9000 2,270.97                     51,218,479.40                
357 ETCO NIG LTD MF0615315 RC 3457        ETCO NIGERIA LTD. 14 CREEK ROAD P. O. BOX 337 132.9000 27,359.50                   51,245,838.90                
358 HAANSBRO NIGERIA LIMITED mf0457035 RC 427122      HAANSBRO NIG LTD 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET 132.9000 9,356.00                     51,255,194.90                
359 PRINCEPS (NIGERIA) LIMITED  MF0457369 RC 460466      PRINCEPS (NIGERIA) LIMITED 4/6 SHEHU CRESCEN 132.9000 1,602,000.00             52,857,194.90                
360 A-JMCEE NIG LTD MF 0181640 RC 189261 51/53 BALOGUN STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 18,000.00                   52,875,194.90                
361 CHIKA J. NWANKWO AA 1271076 A 0706092 SHOP C10, CORTEX SHOPPING COMPLEX, LADIPO 132.9000 2,000.00                     52,877,194.90                
362 CROWN FLOUR MILLS LTD MF 0569714 RC 8575 TIN CAN ISLAND PORT, GATE 2, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 915,900.00                 53,793,094.90                
363 MARYMENT NIG LTD MF 0630006 RC 173206 3A, NEW MARKET ROAD, NNWEI, ANAMBRA STATE 132.9000 110,000.00                 53,903,094.90                
364 MICAH NDACKSON / UNIVERSITY OF PITTAA 1076809 A 2100297 14, TOKUNBO OMISORE STREET, LEKKI PHASE II, L 132.9000 20,000.00                   53,923,094.90                
365 FORTUNE CHOKOR AA 1043652  A1612784 5TH FLOOR, G I CLOSE, BLOCK 5, FLAT 5, FESTAC 132.9000 3,085.83                     53,926,180.73                
366 IMS NIG LTD MF 0428640 RC 367615 239 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LA 132.9000 63,300.00                   53,989,480.73                



367 TAYLOR ROHL LTD MF 700670 RC 244894 3 YINUSA ADENIJI STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 16,800.00                   54,006,280.73                
368 AKWA IBOM STATE SCHOLARSHIP BOARAA0754907 N/A 131 UDO UMANA STREET, UYO AKWA IBOM STATE 132.9000 11,000.00                   54,017,280.73                
369 AKWA IBOM STATE SCHOLARSHIP BOARAA0754906 N/A 131 UDO UMANA STREET, UYO AKWA IBOM STATE 132.9000 11,000.00                   54,028,280.73                
370 COSCHARIS MOTORS LIMITED MF0501641 56536 1-7 COSCHARIS STREET, KIRIKIRI INDUSTRIAL EST 132.9000 57,986.00                   54,086,266.73                
371 CROWN FLOUR MILLS LIMITED MF0566725 8575 20 NORTH AVENUE, APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 817,700.00                 54,903,966.73                
372 M.S TRAVEL LIMITED AA0245687 64204 216 IBRAHIM TAIWO ROAD, ILORIN KWARA STATE 132.9000 195.42                        54,904,162.15                
373 SANDLE FARMS NIG LTD MF0609816 133006 20 SERE CLOSE, ILUPEJU ESTATE, LAGOS 132.9000 47,875.00                   54,952,037.15                
374 UNITED PARCEL SERVICES AA1412849 27329 PLOT 16 OWORONSHOKI EXPRESSWAY, GBAGADA 132.9000 632,995.81                 55,585,032.96                
375 VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0689261 208914 PLOT 44 BLOCK I, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OFF E 132.9000 236,432.33                 55,821,465.29                
376 FAHED NIGERIA LTD MF 0640075 RC 413308 38/40 BURMA ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 32,436.74                   55,853,902.03                
377 COUSINS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0727496 RC 88329 34 DOCEMO STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 97,196.26                   55,951,098.29                
378 ZYGOSIS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0727261 RC 321984 31 LADIPO OLUWOLE STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 25,527.70                   55,976,625.99                
379 WAHUM PACKAGING LIMITED AA1349282 14694 3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 56,854.25                   56,033,480.24                
380 DANMAN PLASTICS & PACKAGING IND. LMF0640999 RC 96422 21 KOPEK ROAD OFF FATAI ATERE WAY LAGOS 132.9000 95,445.00                   56,128,925.24                
381 ADC AIRLINES PLC AA1119034 67499 84 OPEBI RD.,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.9000 48,118.91                   56,177,044.15                
382 CLENTON INVESTMENT LTD. MF0735006 322663 6 FATAI ATERE WAY, OSHODI,LAGOS 132.9000 85,350.00                   56,262,394.15                
383 CRYSTAL INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0734864 390703 81 IKORODU ROAD LAGOS 132.9000 42,075.00                   56,304,469.15                
384 CRYSTAL INTL LTD MF0734864 390703 81 IKORODU ROAD, LAGOS 132.9000 623.00                        56,305,092.15                
385 EKHA AGRO FARM LTD. MF0486988 86817 36 LADIPO KASUMU STR.,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.9000 100,557.02                 56,405,649.17                
386 GALVANIZING IND. LTD. MF0179341 2858 PLOT 78 OBA AKRAN AV.IKEJA IND. EST.,LAGOS 132.9000 40,000.00                   56,445,649.17                
387 THE BUNCHIES INTL LTD MF0648917 315782 13 PALM AVENUE OF LADIPO STREET MUSHIN LAG 132.9000 16,560.00                   56,462,209.17                
388 CHI PHARMACEUTICALS LTD  MF 0601433 RC 300051 20 CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET APAKUN 132.9000 176,733.68                 56,638,942.85                
389 BNL ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION LT AA 1115003 16303 PLOT 564 & 565, INDEPENDENCE AVENUE, GARKI, A 132.9000 1,203,912.72             57,842,855.57                
390 DIFCO NIGERIA LTD MF 0651401 479790 2D, A.J MARINHO DRIVE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9000 7,792.31                     57,850,647.88                
391 MIX & BAKE FLOUR MILL INDUSTRIES LT MF 0573423 30225 20, NORTH AVENUE,APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 994,400.00                 58,845,047.88                
392 NUTRIFOODS LIMITED MF 0651899 213712 PLOT 999C, DANMOLE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, 132.9000 240,075.00                 59,085,122.88                
393 NUTRIFOODS LIMITED MF 0651472 213712 PLOT 999C, DANMOLE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, 132.9000 33,005.00                   59,118,127.88                
394 ARTHUR TEMPLE AA1011571 A2714368 4A, LEES ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 2,558.76                     59,120,686.64                
395 ELANRO LIMITED MF0481773 59181 322, BORNO WAY, ALAGOMEJI, YABA, LAGOS. 132.9000 139,000.00                 59,259,686.64                
396 FALCON INDUSTRIAL VENTURES LIMITEDMF0449129 197402 49, TAFAWA BALEWA ROAD, KANO STATE 132.9000 226.85                        59,259,913.49                
397 HEIDELBERG NIGERIA LIMITED MF0391144 339458 38/40 ASSOCIATION AVE, ILUPEJU 132.9000 836.60                        59,260,750.09                
398 VIK INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0449334 173791 25, ASA AFARIOGUN STREET, AJAO  ESTATE, ISOL 132.9000 90,659.15                   59,351,409.24                
399 NUB INTERNATIONAL BANK LTD AA1253220 RC 10422 PLOT 554 ADETOKUN ADEMOLA CRESCENT WUSE 132.9000 364.00                        59,351,773.24                
400 NUB INTERNATIONAL BANK LTD AA1253219 RC 10422 PLOT 554 ADETOKUN ADEMOLA CRESCENT WUSE 132.9000 24,466.00                   59,376,239.24                
401 MEGATRADE NIG LTD MF0581021 RC188273 221,APAPA ROAD, IGANMU,LAGOS 132.9000 30,520.00                   59,406,759.24                
402 THE BOOKHOUSE COMPANY AA1387416 RC427416 27,ADEOLA ADELEYE STREET,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 132.9000 4,006.80                     59,410,766.04                
403 NIGER SANITARY IND. LTD MF 0546954 3443 1, DAMSON ST. IND. SCHEME, OGBA, LAGOS 132.9000 21,134.74                   59,431,900.78                
404 OCEAN FISHERIES NIG. LTD MF 0546916 18923 25, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 47,527.31                   59,479,428.09                
405 SUNRISE PRODUCTS LTD MF 0546389 123039 D114 EKO COURT, KOFO ABAYOMI ST. V/IS 132.9000 94,478.00                   59,573,906.09                
406 SPECTRUM PRODUCTS LIMITED MF 0629603 RC 83719 SUITE 2, NO 11 AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.90 37,917.05                   59,611,823.14                
407 BONNY ALLIED INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0503482 RC311157 FEDERAL OCEAN TERMINAL, ONNE, RIVERS STATE 132.9000 2,839,699.56             62,451,522.70                
408 E.C. ECHE INVESTMENT LIMITED MF0293840 RC175240 ZONE 8, NO.5 MAIN MARKET, NNEWI, ANAMBRA ST 132.9000 40,000.00                   62,491,522.70                
409 WAHUM PACKAGING LIMITED MF0735205 RC14694 3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 55,211.10                   62,546,733.80                
410 WENDA-CHEM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0293985 RC368794 9, WHARF ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 8,500.98                     62,555,234.78                
411 CHELLARAMS PLC MF0730712 639 2, GORIOLA STREET, V/ISL 132.9000 167,000.00                 62,722,234.78                
412 OANDO PLC MF0792489 6474 STALLION HOUSE, 10TH FLOOR, 2 AJOSE ADEOGU 132.9000 4,330,492.35             67,052,727.13                
413 PRIMA IMPEX (NIG) LIMITED MF0661157 RC 215875 12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LAGOS 132.9000 226,100.00                 67,278,827.13                
414 PRIMA IMPEX (NIG) LIMITED MF0495335 RC 215875 12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LAGOS 132.9000 154,786.23                 67,433,613.36                
415 PRIMA IMPEX (NIG) LIMITED MF0495046 RC 215875 12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LAGOS 132.9000 123,200.00                 67,556,813.36                
416 LAVIGAR PROCESSING AND PACKAGINGMF0090470 462041 75, OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 200,000.00                 67,756,813.36                
417 SOCIETE DE COMPOUNDAGE (NIGERIA)L MF0604575 360377 16/18 YOUNG SHALL GROW ROAD, SATELLITE TOW 132.9000 47,600.00                   67,804,413.36                
418 ULYSSES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0603682 100725 227, APAPA ROAD, IGANMU, LAGOS. 132.9000 31,978.60                   67,836,391.96                
419 ULYSSES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0603675 100725 227, APAPA ROAD, IGANMU, LAGOS. 132.9000 17,784.97                   67,854,176.93                
420 UNIQUE PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED MF0664079 75681 11, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI LAGOS 132.9000 20,295.00                   67,874,471.93                
421 DEMBAL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0103027 97429 12, SULE ABUKA CRESCENT, OFF OPEBI ROAD, IKE 132.9000 228,744.83                 68,103,216.76                
422 UNION MERCHANT BANK LTD AA 0564885 126547 4, DAVIES STREET, OFF MARINA. LAGOS 132.9000 1,550.00                     68,104,766.76                
423 MARIO FISHERIES MF0220086 49869 46, SHOBOWALE STREET, OFF AYALO ROAD OGBA 132.9000 20,604.80                   68,125,371.56                
424 AADE INDUSTRIAL & INVEST. CO. LTD. MF 0560779 117682 KM 16,IKORODU ROAD OJOTA LAGOS 132.9000 139,010.18                 68,264,381.74                
425 FOOD AND DRINKS FARMS LTD MF 0698408 67906 32 BALOGUN STREET LAGOS 132.9000 56,700.00                   68,321,081.74                
426 MULTICHEM INDS LIMITED. MF 0688445 130408 PLOT D2,ISREAL ADEBANJO CLOSE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 68,415.00                   68,389,496.74                
427 OBASANJO FARMS NIG LTD MF 0059008 11833 AGBELOBA HOUSE QUARRY RD IBARA ABEOKUTA 132.9000 489,552.33                 68,879,049.07                
428 TOPCLASS COMPUTERS NIG LTD MF 0647669 197455 10/11,SABBATH CLOSE,IJESHATEDO,LAGOS 132.9000 4,370.00                     68,883,419.07                
429 BONNY ALLIED INDUSTRIES LTD MF0641633 311157 FEDERAL OCEAN TERMINAL, ONNE, PORTHARCOU 132.9000 2,708,548.00             71,591,967.07                
430 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (NIG) MF0690583 384467 PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.9000 0.01                            71,591,967.08                
431 DARVESH NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0511828 389604 15, JOHN STREET 2ND FLOOR IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9000 13,001.50                   71,604,968.58                
432 DEVIKA NIGERIA LTD MF0601740 114045 9, OJON STREET OFF AGORO ST. IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9000 15,560.00                   71,620,528.58                
433 ELBE PHARMA NIGERIA  LIMITED. MF0790412 202889 4,  AKANBI  DANMOLA STREET, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000 27,000.00                   71,647,528.58                
434 ELBE PHARMA NIGERIA  LIMITED. MF0790409 202889 4,  AKANBI  DANMOLA STREET, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000 36,000.00                   71,683,528.58                
435 ELBE PHARMA NIGERIA  LIMITED. MF0790411 202889 4,  AKANBI  DANMOLA STREET, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000 46,200.00                   71,729,728.58                
436 ELBE PHARMA NIGERIA  LIMITED. MF0790413 202889 4,  AKANBI  DANMOLA STREET, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000 78,710.00                   71,808,438.58                
437 FLOUR MILLS OF NIG. PLC MF 0488821 2343 2 OLD DOCK  ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 4,167,000.00             75,975,438.58                
438 G. MOER & SONS LIMITED, . MF0510145 166397 47, IGA-IDUGARAN STREET LAGOS ISLAND LAGOS 132.9000 16,100.00                   75,991,538.58                
439 G. MOER & SONS LIMITED, . MF0790475 166397 47, IGA-IDUGARAN STREET LAGOS ISLAND LAGOS 132.9000 20,830.00                   76,012,368.58                
440 KRISBOSE NIG LTD MF 0749997 52063 EBANI HOUSE (GROUND FLOOR) 149/153 BROAD ST 132.9000 194,400.00                 76,206,768.58                
441 LA ROCHE EQUIPMENT NIG. LTD MF0637392 410954 PLOT 64A AMUWO ODOFIN COMMERCIAL LAGOS 132.9000 7,000.00                     76,213,768.58                
442 LA ROCHE EQUIPMENT NIG. LTD MF0637337 410954 PLOT 64A AMUWO ODOFIN COMMERCIAL LAGOS 132.9000 13,512.43                   76,227,281.01                



443 NIGERIAN DEV. & CONST. COMPANY LTD MF 0052786 20088 IST FLOOR 11 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI. LAGOS. 132.9000 86,516.20                   76,313,797.21                
444 ONOSENT NIGERIA LTD. MF0643676 286961 7 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9000 48,638.77                   76,362,435.98                
445 PHARCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF0639229 5612 PLOT J INDUSTRIAL STREET ILUPEJU. LAGOS. 132.9000 133,200.00                 76,495,635.98                
446 POLMERC  VENTURES  LIMITED . MF0643035 216448 6 HERBERT MERCAULEY STREET EBUTE-METTA (E 132.9000 434,646.15                 76,930,282.13                
447 POWERMAX NIGERIA LTD MF0750000 497313 EDO HOUSE PLOT 1225 AHMADU BELLO VI LAGOS 132.9000 62,096.00                   76,992,378.13                
448 SUN-MAY VENTURES LTD MF0749292 178534 PLOT 35, RAILWAY LINES, BEHIND MR. BIGGS, APA 132.9000 129,660.00                 77,122,038.13                
449 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC . MF0554284 2002 9,OBA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.9000 27,734.47                   77,149,772.60                
450 TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0638606 281837 PLOT 2 BLOCK G ISOLO-APAPA EXPRESSWAY OSH 132.9000 915.93                        77,150,688.53                
451 TYREPLUS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0511080 455530 35 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET VICTORIA ISLAND,LAG 132.9000 79,663.35                   77,230,351.88                
452 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE . AA1412152 27329 PLOT 16 OWORONSHOKI EXP. WAY LAGOS 132.9000 714,110.11                 77,944,461.99                
453 VIRAMSUN NIGERIA LIMITED . MF0642425 25980 SUN GROUP COMPOUND, PLOT NO, 4C, BLOCK H IS 132.9000 454.66                        77,944,916.65                
454 VIRAMSUN NIGERIA LIMITED . MF0642426 25980 SUN GROUP COMPOUND, PLOT NO, 4C, BLOCK H IS 132.9000 621.63                        77,945,538.28                
455 VISTA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED . MF0637941 208914 PLOT 44 JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET SURULERE,LAG 132.9000 61,655.18                   78,007,193.46                
456 ADEMOLA OLUFEMI DENLOYE AA 1054602 612280 208 Regency Suites, 17 Ahmed Onibudo Street, Victo 132.9000 2,000.00                     78,009,193.46                
457 AFRIBANK INTERNATIONAL LTD AA 1054608 145877 Plot PC28 Afribank Street, Victoria Island, Lagos 132.9000 5,474.30                     78,014,667.76                
458 CHIEF JOHN D. EDOZIEN AA 1054559 A0010093 1 Udi Street, Osborne Road Estate, Ikoyi, Lagos 132.9000 46.90                          78,014,714.66                
459 ELECTRICITY METER CO. NIG. PLC MF 0608442 21118 Plot 30-32 Light Industrial Area, Chikaji-Zaria 132.9000 26,082.80                   78,040,797.46                
460 ELECTRICITY METER CO. NIG. PLC MF 0608235 21118 Plot 30-32 Light Industrial Area, Chikaji-Zaria 132.9000 296,500.00                 78,337,297.46                
461 JULIUS OLADELE AWE AA 1054612 826384 94 Awolowo Road, Ikoyi, Lagos 132.9000 7,000.00                     78,344,297.46                
462 METALUM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0685553 17800 BLOCK D, PLOT 5, WEMPCO ROAD, OGBA INDUSTR 132.8900 64,273.71                   78,408,571.17                
463 KORDEK INVESTMENTS LIMITED AA1316086 140237 182/184 BROAD STREET 132.8900 16,479.76                   78,425,050.93                
464 NYCIL LIMITED MF0711680 27148 24 TALABI STREET OFF ADENIYI JONES AV IKEJA 132.8900 61,160.00                   78,486,210.93                
465 PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0678577 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8900 528,467.12                 79,014,678.05                
466 CHARTERED BANK PLC AA1414351 RC116938 PLOT 1712 IDEJO STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 132.8900 672.75                        79,015,350.80                
467 G M NIGERIA LIMITED MF0622797 RC153503 17, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8900 118,807.25                 79,134,158.05                
468 KARASA INVESTMENTS LIMITED AA1413788 RC66557 PLOT PC 30, AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8900 24,394.33                   79,158,552.38                
469 MEDITARION NIGERIA LIMITED MF0686808 RC87736 52A KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LA 132.8900 794,962.50                 79,953,514.88                
470 FLYING DOVE LTD MF0489321 RC20631 1089A, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8900 85,303.00                   80,038,817.88                
471 WAHUM PACKAGING MF-0623247 RC14694 3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS STATE 132.8900 45,000.00                   80,083,817.88                
472 LABANA GLOBAL VENTURES LTD MF0661587 158004 22 KOFO ABAYOMI AVENUE, APAPA LAGOS 132.8900 858,400.00                 80,942,217.88                
473 M.A OGUNSOLA MF0660055 212458 33, BALOGUN STREET, SANGO, AGEGE, LAGOS. 132.8900 17,883.69                   80,960,101.57                
474 OBISON C. GROUPEX LIMITED MF0659154 202432 43, OROYINYIN STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8900 13,380.00                   80,973,481.57                
475 P.Z.INDUSTRIES PLC. MF0678556 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8900 93,312.69                   81,066,794.26                
476 DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF 0662265 2736 OBA AKRA AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8900 17,113.00                   81,083,907.26                
477 VISA TRAVELS & TOURS LTD. AA0337791 RC 396947      VISA TRAVELS & TOURS LTD. NO 1, BOMPAI ROAD 132.8900 255.02                        81,084,162.28                
478 EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0690935 40767 200 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.8900 47,520.00                   81,131,682.28                
479 EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0686732 40767 200 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.8900 37,500.00                   81,169,182.28                
480 EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0688817 40767 200 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.8900 35,060.00                   81,204,242.28                
481 TECHNOLAND CONSTRUCITON LTD MF0253586 291847 343-349 APAPA OSHODI EXPRESSWAY, IYANA ISOL 132.8900 15,303.95                   81,219,546.23                
482 JIBSON PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED MF0609413 91903 NIDB TRUSTEES , BOI HOUSE 63/71 BROAD STREET 132.8900 48,600.75                   81,268,146.98                
483 VIVAX NIG. LTD MF 0594669 RC 240855 5 SAPARA STREET OFF OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA 132.8900 2,000.75                     81,270,147.73                
484 AUSCHIDI NIG. ENT. MF0645613 987281 ZONE C,BLOCK 9,SHOP 107,TRADE FAIR COMPLEX 132.8900 26,380.00                   81,296,527.73                
485 GRAND PRODUCT CO. LTD. MF0653381 93896 28 WHARF RD.APAPA,LAGOS 132.8900 142,072.00                 81,438,599.73                
486 IPCA PHARMA NIG. LTD. MF0323324 436506 17 OSOLO WAY,AJAO ESTATE,ISOLO,LAGOS 132.8900 2,204.39                     81,440,804.12                
487 EKO HOTELS LTD AA 1294988 10383 PLOT 1415, ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, V/I, L 132.8900 3,000,000.00             84,440,804.12                
488 KNIGHTSBRIDGE LTD MF0578234 220692 234, M/MUHAMMED WAY, YABA, LAGOS 132.8900 528,192.00                 84,968,996.12                
489 PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0671250 693 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS. 132.8900 28,066.90                   84,997,063.02                
490 ASHMINA LIMITED MF 0654305 32831 54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8900 4,392.00                     85,001,455.02                
491 AVON CROWNCAPS & CONTAINERS LTD MF 0603108 22940 337,MUSA YARADUA STREET,V/ ISLAND LAGOS 132.8900 89,168.12                   85,090,623.14                
492 DANA DRUGS LIMITED MF 0654404 298881 54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8900 134,655.00                 85,225,278.14                
493 DANA DRUGS LIMITED MF 0611492 298881 54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8900 54,297.00                   85,279,575.14                
494 DANA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED MF 0269346 292251 54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8900 34,675.00                   85,314,250.14                
495 DANA PLAST LIMITED MF 0689985 292255 54, MARINA,LAGOS 132.8900 57,739.74                   85,371,989.88                
496 S.B CHEMICALS LIMITED MF 0654332 201406 54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8900 114,912.00                 85,486,901.88                
497 ELECTRO-MECH TRADING CONCEPTS (N MF 0566907 495759 75, OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8900 14,000.00                   85,500,901.88                
498 HAFFAR INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD., . MF 0508767 6432 359/361 AGEGE MOTOR RD. MUSHIN LAGOS 132.8900 47,700.00                   85,548,601.88                
499 HAMADA ENTERPRISES NIG. LTD . MF0655568 106434 N0 13 ONIRU STREET P.O. BOX 3097 APAPA LAGOS 132.8900 23,068.00                   85,571,669.88                
500 JONCOD NIG. LTD. MF0764059 51000 22, OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8900 44,148.00                   85,615,817.88                
501 PZ  INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF0678708 693 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL 132.8900 62,229.42                   85,678,047.30                
502 RODA COMMERCIAL VENTURES LTD. MF0696227 289102 34A, WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8900 27,333.60                   85,705,380.90                
503 ROYAL LINKS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0765012 176694 5, OLU-SEUN CRESCENT, GBAGADA PHASE I LAGO 132.8900 8,432.68                     85,713,813.58                
504 UNIVERSITY PRESS PLC MF0642237 25783 THREE CROWNS BUILDING JERICHO.IBADAN OYO 132.8900 41,866.67                   85,755,680.25                
505 ABIDOK INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0622387 RC137117 SUITE 294,BLK AZ-9 SURA SHOPPING COMPLEX, LA 132.8800 18,188.80                   85,773,869.05                
506 BUDDAN INDUSTRIES LTD MF0731461 RC468285 42, ADELABU STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8800 87,975.66                   85,861,844.71                
507 G N IHEAKU & CO LIMITED MF0758415 RC37325 24, OLD MARKET ROAD, ONITSHA 132.8800 215,600.00                 86,077,444.71                
508 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER NIG PLC MF0488635 RC8726 KLM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS 132.8800 82,700.15                   86,160,144.86                
509 KAVITA IMPEX LIMITED MF0731472 RC469107 42, ADELABU STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8800 175,951.31                 86,336,096.17                
510 WEST AFRICA HOUSEHOLD UTILITIES MFMF0758851 RC2710 3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8800 99,400.00                   86,435,496.17                
511 BENLOCK NIG LTD MF0589537 RC188653 143 BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY , OJO,LAGOS STATE 132.8800 261,462.00                 86,696,958.17                
512 NEIMETH INTL MF 0793028 RC1557 I HENRY CARR STREET IKEJA, LAGOS STATE 132.8800 8,370.00                     86,705,328.17                
513 DAILY NEED IND.LTD. MF0694617 25258 24 OROGIRI STREET,LAGOS 132.8800 51,520.00                   86,756,848.17                
514 NIGERIAN BREWRIES PLC MF0179540 613 1,ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD,IGANMU,LAGOS 132.8800 759,031.03                 87,515,879.20                
515 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC MF0690010 613 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD, IGANMU LAGOS 132.8800 291,600.92                 87,807,480.12                
516 CEMENT COMPANY OF NORTHERN NIGERMF0424471 3111 KALAMBAINA ROAD, SOKOTO, NIGERIA 132.8800 8,352.00                     87,815,832.12                
517 CEMENT COMPANY OF NORTHERN NIGERMF0435535 3111 KALAMBAINA ROAD, SOKOTO, NIGERIA 132.8800 1,860.00                     87,817,692.12                
518 CEMENT COMPANY OF NORTHERN NIGERMF0435511 3111 KALAMBAINA ROAD, SOKOTO, NIGERIA 132.8800 133,177.52                 87,950,869.64                



519 CEMENT COMPANY OF NORTHERN NIGERMF0435543 3111 KALAMBAINA ROAD, SOKOTO, NIGERIA 132.8800 8,273.13                     87,959,142.77                
520 CEMENT COMPANY OF NORTHERN NIGERMF0435534 3111 KALAMBAINA ROAD, SOKOTO, NIGERIA 132.8800 2,435.00                     87,961,577.77                
521 CEMENT COMPANY OF NORTHERN NIGERMF0424472 3111 KALAMBAINA ROAD, SOKOTO, NIGERIA 132.8800 9,793.00                     87,971,370.77                
522 CEMENT COMPANY OF NORTHERN NIGERMF0557009 3111 KALAMBAINA ROAD, SOKOTO, NIGERIA 132.8800 9,577.84                     87,980,948.61                
523 CEMENT COMPANY OF NORTHERN NIGERMF0424452 3111 KALAMBAINA ROAD, SOKOTO, NIGERIA 132.8800 88,754.40                   88,069,703.01                
524 CEMENT COMPANY OF NORTHERN NIGERMF0424460 3111 KALAMBAINA ROAD, SOKOTO, NIGERIA 132.8800 25,456.00                   88,095,159.01                
525 CEMENT COMPANY OF NORTHERN NIGERMF0214022 3111 KALAMBAINA ROAD, SOKOTO, NIGERIA 132.8800 12,930.00                   88,108,089.01                
526 CEMENT COMPANY OF NORTHERN NIGERMF0557015 3111 KALAMBAINA ROAD, SOKOTO, NIGERIA 132.8800 11,085.18                   88,119,174.19                
527 CEMENT COMPANY OF NORTHERN NIGERMF0215947 3111 KALAMBAINA ROAD, SOKOTO, NIGERIA 132.8800 48,126.00                   88,167,300.19                
528 FAN MILK PLC MF0107891 2761 ELEIYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, IBADAN, OYO 132.8800 57,813.55                   88,225,113.74                
529 FAN MILK PLC MF0107888 2761 ELEIYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, IBADAN, OYO 132.8800 80,566.52                   88,305,680.26                
530 CFAO NIG PLC MF0705699 RC6508 4A IJORA CAUSEWAY , LAGOS 132.8800 63,408.00                   88,369,088.26                
531 CHITRA INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0697745 13536 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET,ILUPEJU,LAGO 132.8800 30,778.50                   88,399,866.76                
532 GEEPEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED. MF 0697556 38910 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET,ILUPEJU,LAGO 132.8800 118,965.00                 88,518,831.76                
533 DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0707299 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700 19,825.68                   88,538,657.44                
534 DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0531937 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700 39,982.00                   88,578,639.44                
535 NAPEJO NIGERIA LTD MF0534389 RC408121 PLOT 9, BLK B, BELLO - FOLAWIYO CRESCENT, KE 132.8700 51,310.69                   88,629,950.13                
536 REALS PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF0709639 RC277950 ALL SEASON'S PLAZA, ALH LATEEF JAKANDE RD, 132.8700 55,185.50                   88,685,135.63                
537 REALS PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF0705287 RC277950 ALL SEASON'S PLAZA, ALH LATEEF JAKANDE RD, 132.8700 20,100.00                   88,705,235.63                
538 ROYAL EMBASSY OF SAUDI ARABIA AA 1044368 EMBASSY PLOT 2666 VOLTA CLOSE, OFF ALVAN IKOKU STRE 132.8700 2,168.21                     88,707,403.84                
539 ROYAL EMBASSY OF SAUDI ARABIA AA 1044369 EMBASSY PLOT 2666 VOLTA CLOSE, OFF ALVAN IKOKU STRE 132.8700 101.37                        88,707,505.21                
540 FAREAST MERCANTILE CO .LTD MF 0685461 RC 1104 721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET VI LAGOS 132.8700 241,729.09                 88,949,234.30                
541 Fareast Mercantile Limited MF0618385 RC1104 721, Adetokunbo Ademola Street, V/Island, Lagos 132.8700 36,600.50                   88,985,834.80                
542 WESTERN METAL PRODUCTS COMPANY MF0557949 25381 18, WEMPCO ROAD, OGBA, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700 639,972.55                 89,625,807.35                
543 SMADA COMM. STORES MF 0794067 134436 37 SUNMOLA STREET, MENDE MARYLAND IKEJA LA 132.8700 222,870.60                 89,848,677.95                
544 SMADA COMM. STORES MF 0794019 134436 37 SUNMOLA STREET, MENDE MARYLAND IKEJA LA 132.8700 232,400.00                 90,081,077.95                

90,081,077.95      
B. UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS

545 NICE TOP PAPER INDUSTRIES LTD MF0106396 RC101739 KM 1, ABUJA EXPRESS WAY KADUNA 132.8600 8,074.00                     90,089,151.95                
546 SUN AND SAND IND LIMITED MF0622859 RC415397 39, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8000 1,300.00                     90,090,451.95                

9,374.00                
C. DISQUALIFIED BIDS

547 LANRE BHADMUS IND. LIMITED MF0468954 13299 ADIGUN HSE 20/22 IRE- AKARI ESTATE ISOLO LAGO 132.9000 24,940.50                   90,115,392.45                
548 NATIONWIDE CLEARING & FORWARDINGAA1115477 141309 11B, BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.9000 9,480.81                     90,124,873.26                
549 SWANTEX NIGERIA LIMITED AA0769858 163717 16 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9500 128,716.00                 90,253,589.26                
550 THERAPEUTIC LAB NIG. LTD MF0674999 RC 24732 372 IKORODU ROAD MARYLAND LAGOS 132.9200 21,453.50                   90,275,042.76                
551 FEMOLAT ENGR. SERVICES MF 0670498 RC 72149 51, CAMPBELL STREET MARINA LAGOS 132.9500 19,979.00                   90,295,021.76                
552 FEMOLAT ENGR. SERVICES MF 0670497 RC 72149 51, CAMPBELL STREET MARINA LAGOS 132.9500 45,239.00                   90,340,260.76                
553 KNEIPE NIG. LTD MF 0764942 36887 12, AERODROME ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 571,881.18                 90,912,141.94                
554 KNEIPE NIG. LTD - MF0764944 36887 12, AERODROME ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 30,000.00                   90,942,141.94                
555 MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATION MF0641232 395010 CHURCHGATE TOWERS,30 AFRIBANK ST,VI,LAGOS 132.9000 680,000.00                 91,622,141.94                

1,531,689.99        
D. UNFUNDED ACCOUNTS

556 AGRO POWER CONCEPTS MF0209862 BN992629 13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET, IFAKO GBAGADA, LAG 132.9200 50,000.00                   91,672,141.94                
557 CHOICE FURNISHING & FINISHING MF0547657 RC270138 3A ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, 132.9200 61,637.44                   91,733,779.38                
558 DEEKAY AND SONS (NIG) LIMITED MF0492218 RC9641 239C, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9200 32,425.00                   91,766,204.38                
559 HENRY VESTER NIG. LTD MF0547915 RC73043 77, MODEBE AVENUE, ONITSHA 132.9200 55,000.00                   91,821,204.38                
560 QUALIFOOD NIGERIA LIMITED MF0751273 RC421604 5, IKOSI ROAD, OFF OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9200 80,664.00                   91,901,868.38                
561 EBIMATEXX INDUSTRIES LTD MF0492763 RC135230 2, ADEBAYO OGUNROMBI CLOSE, OGUDU, G.R.A 132.9100 142,200.00                 92,044,068.38                
562 WAS LAME INT'L AGENCIES NIG. LTD MF0492605 RC91399 2, ASESI LANE, 3RD FLOOR, OFF ADENIJI ADELE RO 132.9100 12,000.00                   92,056,068.38                
563 O.M. SIMONS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0547008 RC124825 9, ALHAJI TOKUNBO ALLI STREET, OFF TOYIN STR 132.9000 1,202.90                     92,057,271.28                
564 TECHNOLOGY DISTRIBUTIONS LIMITED MF0475868 RC351814 13A IDOWU MARTINS STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, L 132.9000 489,089.54                 92,546,360.82                
565 L.L. NWADIKE & ASSOCIATES LTD MF0645434 RC72029 12 NEW MARKET ROAD ONITSHA ANAMBRA STATE 133.0000 54,552.85                   92,600,913.67                
566 Y R S IKE-OLUWA & SONS MF0523953 RC220307 10/12 PALM AVENUE, MUSHIN, LAGOS 133.0000 55,260.00                   92,656,173.67                
567 PAVAN INTERNATIONAL LTD BA050/2004200 RC101801 10 BALOGUN SQUARE LAGOS ISLAND 132.9800 25,243.48                   92,681,417.15                
568 POF NATURAL PRODUCTS NIG. LTD BA050/2004210 RC31761 28 FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.9200 232,498.37                 92,913,915.52                
569 CIC LIMITED BA050/2004210 RC480642 35/39 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9100 1,000,000.00             93,913,915.52                
570 ECOBANK NIGERIA PLC AA0967359 RC89773 2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAG 132.9000 1,153.33                     93,915,068.85                
571 FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0595386 RC2343 2 OLD DOCK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 1,537,014.50             95,452,083.35                
572 INTRA FISHERIES NIG. LIMITED MF0674054 13804 PLOT 1, BLOCK 'M' ISOLO INDUSTRIAL SCHEME, ILA 132.9000 157,316.80                 95,609,400.15                
573 REDACO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0428599 116457 NO. 8 ALHAJI OWOYEMI STREET OFF OLD OJO ROA 132.9000 36,200.00                   95,645,600.15                
574 NAL BANK PLC AA 1053177 RC 2392 NAL TOWERS, 20 MARINA, LAGOS 132.9000 2,189.49                     95,647,789.64                
575 NAL BANK PLC AA 1053176 RC 2392 NAL TOWERS, 20 MARINA, LAGOS 132.9000 900.00                        95,648,689.64                
576 TOMEZ NIGERIA LTD MF 0474148 RC 126236 2ND FLOOR, 5/7 QUEENS BARRACKS RD, OFF WAR 132.9000 183,425.00                 95,832,114.64                

4,209,972.70        
TOTAL  ( A + B + C + D ) 95,832,114.64  

SUMMARY FOR AUCTION 91 OF 22 - 11 - 2004 EXPLANATORY NOTES FOR UNS

1 AMOUNT OFFERED FOR SALE US$90,000,000.00 1 PURPOSE NOT EXPLICIT



2 TOTAL AMOUNT DEMANDED US$95,832,114.64 2 MULTIPLE BIDS
3 QUALIFIED BIDS US$90,081,077.95 3 UNFUNDED ACCOUNT
4 DISQUALIFIED BIDS US$1,531,689.99 4 RATES BELOW MARGINAL
5 UNFUNDED ACCOUNT US$4,607,581.70 5 OTHERS
6 UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS US$9,374.00
7 HIGHEST BID RATE =N=133.05/US$ 
8 MARGINAL RATE =N=132.87/US$ 
9 LOWEST BID RATE =N=132.80/US$ 

10 NO. OF BANKS      52   BANKS
11 Total NO. of Bids 576
12 NO. Of Successful Bids 544
13 NO. Of Unsuccessful Bids 32 * Weighte 132.9141



BANK Weighted
PURPOSE NAME Average
LOCKS AND WATER FILTER ACCESS 0.0236
DIZMETHRINE 10 EC:AGRICULTURAL CHEMICALS DBL 0.0501
BRAND NEW CONDERITO  THREE POINT HITCH SPRAYER DBL 0.0620
SPRAYING GUNS, NEW AGRICULTURAL IMPLEMENTS; DBL 0.0670
AGRICULTURAL TRACTORS INTERCONT. 0.0819
PVC EDGE BANDING TAPE  -   (SHORTFALL) RELIANCE 0.0029
105MT POLYVINYL CHLORIDE TRUST 0.1574
BINDING MACHINES AND LAMINATING MACHINE ACB 0.0540
CARBOY ACCESS 0.0174
QUAKER OATS ALU-FOIL BAGS (16*500gms) ACCESS 0.0710
PLASTIC EXTRUSION PLANT & MACHINERY-1NO. KOLSITE 58MM THREE LAYER BOI 0.3470
FROZEN FISH - HERRING BOND 0.7087
SYNTHETIC RESIN SOLUTION - BODY FILLERS CITIZENS 0.1039
UPS (QLINK - 650A2) CITIZENS 0.0654
REGULATORS: MODEL -1000A CITIZENS 0.0388
PARAFFIN WAX DBL 0.0616
INFANT FORMULAR POWDER DBL 0.0871
HOMO - PP RESIN H870E DBL 0.3338
SCHOOL FEES PAYMENT FOR PAT UTOMI DBL 0.0494
ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMERS DBL 0.0599
POWDERED MILK FORMULAR DBL 0.0658
SECURITY DOORS,WHEEL STAND EIB 0.0186
3 PHASE OIL IMMERSED DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMERS EIB 0.0678
ESSENTIAL OIL FOR INDUSTRIAL USE EIB 0.0421
SWIFT CHARGE EIB 0.0024
SWIFT CHARGE EIB 0.0031
ANNUAL SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE FEE EIB 0.0044
INSTALLATION & COMMISSIONING OF EQUIPMENT EIB 0.2214
PARA-DICHLOROBENZENE- 99.8% MIN EIB 0.0289
RAW MATERIALS FOR PRINTING INDUSTRY-MATT ART CARD EQUITY 0.0362
NEW WHITE STICKER PAPER IN SHEETS EQUITY 0.0351
100ML ROUND 28MM NECK AMBER GLASS BOTTLES FBN 0.0622
HIGH SPEED ROTARY TABLETS PRESS - INDUSTRIAL MACHINE FBN 0.2439
SPARE PARTS - VACCUM UNIT, SUCCTION UNIT FBN 0.1199
ZINC METAL INGOTS - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FBN 0.1360
PAYMENT OF FREIGHT FEES FSB 0.0202
IMPORTATION OF 22 MT POLYSTYRENE GRADE F46A FSB 0.0650
BONGU BRAND OF SEASONING CUBES GATEWAY 0.0254
PARTICIPATION FEE FOR EURO MARKET FORUM 2004 GUARANTY 0.0044
DIESEL ENGINE HABIB 0.5070
KRAFT  LINER PAPER HABIB 0.0493
ASCOBIC ACID HABIB 0.0443
PORTLAND CEMENT(HIGH RESISTANCE CPA 325) INTERCONT. 1.3195
THREE PHASE OIL IMMERSED DISTRIBUTION INTERCONT. 0.0568
GRAPHIC ART FILM(R.S.T. FILM  VR 100E 305MMX61M) INTERCONT. 0.1566
18MT RIGID THERMOFORMING FILM FOR DRUG MANUFACTURE INTERCONT. 0.0347
FIXING AND PACKING MACHINE FOR BEVERAGE PRODUCTION INTERCONT. 0.0145
PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS-STEARIC ACID POWDER LIBERTY 0.1127
Fluting Paper NAMBL 0.1631
SCHOOL FEES PRUDENT 0.0214
PAYMENT FOR FLOOR COVERING STB 0.0148
PAYMENT FOR COMPUTER MONITOR STB 0.0918
PAYMENT FOR MASTER BATCH AND VARIOUS MACHINERIES (COMPRESS, GRIN STB 0.1023
PAYMENT FOR FIBER SYNTHIC TOW STB 0.1682
PAYMENT FOR BRAND NEW MOTORCYCLE NANFANG AX100 IN CKD COMPONENSTB 0.2315
PAYMENT FOR FLEXIBLE PACKAGING MACHINES STB 0.2039
IMPORTATION OF INDUSTRIAL CHEMICALS - POLYCARBONATE RESIN STD. CHART. 0.0591
IMPORTATION OF UP TO 22 MT, COATED, WOOD-FREE, HIGH GLOSS PRINTING PASTD. CHART. 0.0463
IMPORTATION OF ADVERTISING MATERIALS 9MTN SIGNAGE AND FRAMES) STD. CHART. 0.0326
ELECTRONICS UBA 0.0161
ALUFOIL FOR VARIOUS PHARMACEUTICAL TABLETS UBA 0.0943
20,000 SHEETS ASSORTED BONTEX PAPERBOARD (S.O.G) UTB 0.0418



PAYMENT FOR SCHOOL FEES WEMA 0.0113
2 units of PwerPro HP330 UPS, 1 unit of PowerPro HP360 UPS, and 1 unit of PowerPAIMB 0.0893
CKD PARTS AND ACCESSORIES FOR MANUFACTURING OF AIR CONDITIONERS DBL 0.3002
CKD COMPONENTS FOR MANUFACTURING OF AIR CONDITIONING MACHINES FCMB 0.3011
BICYCLE SPARE PARTS BOND 0.0562
AUDIO CASSETTES ( C.O) WITH MAGNETIC TAPE CITIZENS 0.0534
CKD BICYCLE COMPONENTS FCMB 0.0554
PURCHASE OF ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT FCMB 3.3887
BICYCLE SPARE PARTS GUARANTY 0.0059
BICYCLE SPARE PARTS (CKD COMPONENTS) UBA 0.0452
BICYCLE SPAREPARTS ACCESS 0.0338
74MT HIGH POWER GRAPHITE ELECTRODES AFRI 0.2459

85 METRIC TONS POLYPROPYLENE PRIME VIRGIN MATERIAL IN PRODUCE ORIG DBL 0.1324
80 METRIC TONS POLYPROPYLENE PRIME VIRGIN MATERIAL IN PRODUCE ORIG DBL 0.1407
SORTED MUTILATED RAGS GUARANTY 0.0906
HOMO INJECTION RESINS MBC 0.0369
IMPORTATION OF PVC RESIN (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL) STD. CHART. 0.3192
HP SERVERS AND ACCESSORIES UBA 0.2082
AUTOMATIC LOOP HANDLE DRAW TAPE AND PATCH HANDLE MAKING MACHINEUBA 0.0934
BIOMILO MILK FORMULAR FOR INFANTS CITIZENS 0.0621
ZIG ZAG SEWING MACHINE CITIZENS 0.0514
NEW MOTOR / MOTOR CYCLE PARTS CITIZENS 0.1476
TUITION FEE CITIZENS 0.0030
MAINTENANCE KIT, SPRING/ACTUATOR, PUMP TRAP, STAINER (INDUSTRIAL SPAFBNMB 0.0098
HYDRAULIC POWER PACK UNIT FBNMB 0.0203
HOLTSTAR WATER PUMPS GUARANTY 0.0607
F.G WILSON EMERGENCY DIESEL GENERATORS GUARANTY 1.8156
LUNA BRAND OF MILK GUARANTY 0.2952
NEW PRECISION VOLTAGE REGULATOR 22.5KW GUARANTY 0.1069
22.5 KWA ISOLATION TRANSFORMER GUARANTY 0.0934
PTA INTERCONT. 0.0030
80 MT OF PARAFFIN WAX P-3 INTERCONT. 0.0725
PTA INTERCONT. 0.0030
BTA INTERCONT. 0.0037
FINISHED PHARMECUTICAL PRODUCTS MANNY 0.4727
FLASH LIGHTS MANNY 0.0763
STOCK WALL SKIRTINGS MBC 0.0222
  CERAMIC TILES MBC 0.1592
INDUSTRIAL WATER CHILLERS MBC 0.0700
INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL POLYPROPYLENE  (FILLER CONTERNT 50%) NBM 0.0857
STONEWARE PLATES NBM 0.0092
AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT DIESEL ENGINE,ALTERNATOR AND GENERATOR PRUDENT 0.1242
ARTIFICIAL RESINS PRUDENT 0.1018
CERAMICS TABLE WARES,DINNER PLATES AND SOUP PLATES NEW STB 0.0125
100.00MT OF WHITE LIME TRUST 0.0296
520 PCS BINATONE STAINLESS STEEL GAS COOKER WITH TWO BURNERS MODEUTB 0.0190
270 PCS BLADE,270PCS FRONT & REAR GUARD SET (HDF-2620) &420 PCS FRONTUTB 0.0131
850 PCS BINATONE 16" DESK FAN MODEL DE1605DLX (GOODS ARE NEW) UTB 0.0142
SPARE PARTS FOR MERCEDES BENZ VEHICLES AFRI 0.0177
BICYCLE SPARE PARTS CITIZENS 0.0266
PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL PP RAFFIA DBL 0.2314
PORCELAIN FLOORTILES DBL 0.0169
LOW DENSITY POLYPROPELENE FILM HABIB 0.1214
ARTIFICIAL RESIN INJECTION HABIB 0.1234
ARTIFICIAL RESIN INJECTION HABIB 0.1060
ARTIFICIAL RESIN,HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE(PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL) INDO 0.1160
LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL) INDO 0.0419
416.5MT LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE WIDE SPEC INTERCONT. 0.4206
PAYMENT FOR INSTANT FULL CREAM  POWDERED MILK PEAK TINS 28% BUTTERSTB 0.7393
PAYMENT FOR PACKAGING MATERIAL FOR THE MILK DAIRY INDUSTRY STB 0.1160
PAYMENT FOR SWEETENED CONDENSED FULL CREAM MILK PEAK SACHETS 8%STB 0.0353
IMPORTATION OF BILL/PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL HDPE & LLDPE FILM GRADE STD. CHART. 0.1505
SPARES FOR PRIME MOVER FOR GRINDING MILLS CITIZENS 0.0738
96MT POLYPROP , 96MT OF HDPE DBL 0.0738
KEROSENE STOVE EIB 0.0308

ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES: TUBES 20W SOCKET 8301A, CONVERSINO BOX 828 EQUITY 0.0242
RAW MATERIAL FOR PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRY - SULPAMETHOXAZOLE BP ETB 0.0317
ROSIN MODIFIED PHENOLIC RESIN - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL FBN 0.0295
POLYAMIDE - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL FBN 0.0954
BUTYL ACRYLATE - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL FBN 0.1441
HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL FBN 0.5111
IMPORTATION OF 90M/TONS OF ARTIFICIAL RESIN,HDPE INJECTION PLASTIC RAFIRST ATLAN. 0.1368
POLYPROPELENE FILM HABIB 0.3649
FLOAT GLASS HABIB 0.0240
INDUSTRIAL MACHINE BALL LOCK KIT HABIB 0.0271
LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE FILM GRADE MBC 0.0517



Artificial Resins LLDPE UF414, LDFilm 1905F HD Film H5604F NAMBL 0.3679
FAN AND FAN PARTS PRUDENT 0.0936
PAYMENT FOR 2 VELEC COUNTING MACHINES AND 1 ROVEMA V250 FFS MACHINSTB 0.1350
PAYMENT FOR 1 BAG FORM, FILL AND SEAL MACHINE SVE 2510AR IN COMBINATSTB 0.0656
ASSORTED WHOLE ROUND FSEA FROZEN FISH TRUST 0.1756
93,000KGS OF BIAXIALLY ORIENTED POLYPROPYLENE FILMS WEMA 0.2932
1,200CTN OF PEAK POWDERED MILK WEMA 0.1162

INDUSTRIAL RAW  MATERIAL - ACTICIDE ZENITH 0.0443
ODORIFEROUS MIXTURES-  INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL ZENITH 0.0966
INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL - BEROCATH FOLEY BALLON CATTETERS ZENITH 0.0782
LADY'S HANDBAGS ZENITH 0.0220
ARTIFICIAL RESIN - HIGH DENSITY FILM 8800 ZENITH 0.0820
INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY - STEAM BOILER MODEL RXA 03 ZENITH 0.0136
SWEET EDIBLE WHEY POWDER AFRI 0.0550
SPARE PARTS FOR FIAT TRUCKS,NEW GEN. SET AFRI 0.1722

Part Of Airconditioner For Outdoor Unit (Goods Are New) Capital 0.0323
Airconditioner Motor Single Phase,Shackle  & Bellow For Ceiling Fan(Goods Are NeCapital 0.0862
Rechargeable Lantern With Cassette (Goods Are New) Capital 0.0793
FROZEN FISH CHARTERED 0.3529

FLASHLIGHT CITIZENS 0.2042
FRESH FROZEN FISH COOP 0.0295
SWIFT CHARGES COOP 0.0005
CATCO FISH CONCENTRATE COOP 0.0830
OVALTINE GEX COOP 0.1918
ANNUAL AGENCY FEE COOP 0.0003
SECURITY METAL DOORS COOP 0.0270
HOT ROLLED STEEL SQUARE BILLET DBL 0.3481
DEEP FRYERS, STEAM IRONS,CONTACT GRILLS DBL 0.0442
CALCIUM CARBIDE DBL 0.3652
LIGHT BULBS DBL 0.0465
CTV AND COMPUTER MONITORS DBL 0.0954
22 (PCS) 1 CYLINDER AIR COOLED DIESEL ENGINE FOR PREPARING ANIMAL FEEDBL 0.0341
THAILAND PARBOILED RICE 10% BROKEN DBL 0.8484
COILS STRANDED WIRE DBL 0.0457
GPPS G126 72,00MT BEING RAW MATERIALS DBL 0.1699
PP RAFFIA - PLASTIC RAW MATERIALS DBL 0.0876
POLYPROPHLENE GRADE B350F 170.00MT DBL 0.3336
POLYPROPYLENE DBL 0.0562
ASSORTED HOUSEHOLD TOOLS, CLOTH PEGS & BROOMS DBL 0.0130
AGRICULTURAL PRIME MOVERS FOR GRINDING MILLS DBL 0.0230
ALTERNATORS (NEW) DBL 0.0955
STEARIC ACID DBL 0.0343
BICYCLE SPARE PARTS - CHAIN COVER, PEDAL, SADDLES EQUITY 0.0281
STABILIZERS AND T.V ANTENNAS EQUITY 0.4373
PVC CONDUIT FITTINGS - 20MM END WAY JUNCTION BOX EQUITY 0.0179
TYRES ETB 0.3587
BASE OIL ETB 2.3459
MOTOR CARS - RIO CARS ETB 0.3352
VOLTAGE REGULATOR ETB 0.0495
SCHOOL FEES OF IBUKUN OKUBOTE ETB 0.0124
SCHOOL FEES OF MICHEAL OKUBOTE ETB 0.0396
SCHOOL FEES OF TEMITOPE OKUBOTE ETB 0.0433
DIESEL GENERATING SET ETB 0.1258
SWITCH FUSE, SOCKETS ETB 0.0311
FILM GRADE LLDPE ETB 0.1819
D.D.V.P AGRO CHEMICAL ETB 0.0536
BRONZE FLOAT GLASS ETB 0.0264
VACUUM FLASK ETB 0.0165
SPARE PARTS FOR ROSEDOWN PALM KERNEL OIL EXPELLER ETB 0.0259
INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINES PARTS & SURGICAL EQUIPMENTS ETB 0.0635
ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES - SWITCH BOARD, SWITCH RELAY ETB 0.0730
PRINTING PAPER LOPACOTE TN OPAQUE 40 ETB 0.0893
CAPSICUM TINCTURE , SWEET MALTA FLAVOUR - RAW MATERIAL FOR FOOD IN FBN 0.0621
SPARE PARTS FOR CONCRETE MIXER - BRAKE TOGGLE , NOZZLE TIPS FBN 0.0770
SEWING MACHINES FCMB 0.0331
ANTENNA FCMB 0.0226
2000 MT OF THAI PARBOILED RICE FCMB 0.6788
HIGH COURT COMPLEX ABUJA PROGRESS PAYMENT FIRST ATLAN. 2.8884
VARIOUS SIZES CONTINENTAL BRAND NEW TYRES AS PER PROFORMA INVOICEGUARANTY 0.0315
TRANSFER OF AIR TICKET SALES FOR MAY /JUNE GUARANTY 8.3361
4,750,000 PRINTED MATTER(PHONE CARD) GUARANTY 0.5433
BITUMINOUS MIXTURES GUARANTY 0.2361
165 HDPEEXXONMOBIL FILM GULF 0.2435
DIRECTORS FEES AND SITTING ALLOWANCES(DOC. FAXED TO CBN ABUJA) INDO 0.0050
COMMISSION DUE ON UTILIZATION OF CREDIT LINE (APRIL-MAY 2004) INDO 0.0188
VAT YELLOW,VIOLETBLUE & RED (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL) INDO 0.0998



STEEL HULLED SHRIMPING (FISHING VESSELS / FACTORY SHIPS) INDO 0.7026
SPARE PARTS FOR AGRICULTURAL MILLING MACINERY INTERCONT. 0.0308
GRINDING MILL PARTS,AUTO PARTS AND HAND TOOLS INTERCONT. 0.0182
CHISEL,HAMMER,SPANNERS,PLIER INTERCONT. 0.0066
CARTON MAKING MACHINE INTERCONT. 0.1626
UNPRINTED FLEXIBLE PACKING MATERIALS IN PLAIN POUCH INTERCONT. 0.0057
ADDITIVES FOR LUBRICANTS(IND. RAW MATERIALS) INTERCONT. 0.0579
COATED PAPER REELS MAGNUM 0.0769

 COMPRESSOR SPARE PARTS MAGNUM 0.0055
BUTTERFLY SEWING MACHINES MBC 0.1508
CANDLES MBC 0.0547
HURRICANE LANTERNS MBC 0.0169
PORCELAIN BOWLS MBC 0.0197
Frozen Fish NAMBL 0.3541
ADD. PAYMENT FOR EVA CLOSURE BLUE HEXACAP SINGLE PIECE STB 0.0024
PAYMENT FOR 50,000 MOTOROLA C205 &5,000 MOTOROLA C115 HANDSET STB 1.3723
100,000 UNITS ZENTAL SUSP UBA 0.0499
GSM EQUIPMENT UBA 1.1315
ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL, FORMIC ACID UBA 0.1692
12,213PCS OF NEW PET ENGINE,CARBURATORAIR FILTER,CLUTCH KITS (SPAREWEMA 0.3879
120UNITS OF LINK,40UNITS OF GAUGE WITH PUMPAND 20UNITS OF PIST REPAI WEMA 0.0167
20UNITS OF FRONT BUMPER AND 20UNITS OF REGULATOR MOTOR(SPARE PARWEMA 0.0058
5UNITS OF DRIVE SHAFT (SPARE PART FOR PEUGEOT MANUFACTURING) WEMA 0.0017

MEDICAL CONSUMABLES -FISTULA NEEDLES, HEMO FLOW,CRANUDIAL ZENITH 0.0969
SPARE PARTS FOR FOOD INDUSTRY MACHINERY -DRIVE GEAR , SCREWS , FRONZENITH 0.0745
RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS ZENITH 0.0276
PHARMACEUTICALS - CROVILOX & GEEMOX ZENITH 0.0602
PAPER LABEL PRINTED POLYCOTED -PHARMACEUTICAL  PACKING MATERIALS ZENITH 0.0191
PHARMACEUTICAL MATERIAL -ROPP CAPS ZENITH 0.0096
BLOW MOULDING MACHINE - MACHINE FOR PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRY ZENITH 0.0283
ARTIFICIAL RESIN - HIGH DENSITY BLOW H5840B ZENITH 0.1032
INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL-  RESIN,PROPYLENE,PALLET,RAW PELENE ZENITH 0.1120
FOOD FLAVOURING SPICY- GINGER LIQUID-RAW MATERIAL FOR FOOD INDUSTRZENITH 0.0041
RAW  MATERIAL FOR FOOD PROCESSING - COCONUT,BANANA FOR SWEET MAKZENITH 0.0144
 1720 GROSS OF TUMBLERS ZENITH 0.0234
INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL - POLYPROPYLENE ZENITH 0.1668
CERAMIC TILES ZENITH 0.0268
ANHYDROUS BUTTER OIL MILK FAT ZENITH 0.0236
FLOWTEX TEXTILE FABRIC USED IN PAPER MAKINF - FLOUTEX 3212/60 ZENITH 0.0135
SPARE PARTS FOR AGRIC MACHINERY- CRANK SHAFT,PISTON RING, DIESEL ENZENITH 0.0219
AGRICULTURAL PRIME MOVERS FOR RICE HULLERS ZENITH 0.0266
NEW POLYBAG MAKING MACHINE & SPARE PARTS (EMBOSSING ROLLER, MAIN ZENITH 0.0799
Biaxially Oriented Polypropylene  (Packing Materials) Capital 0.0948
Ajinomoto Monosodium Glutamate Capital 0.3383
PTA CHARTERED 0.0030

MIXTURES OF ESSENTIAL OILS FOR INDUSTRY CITIZENS 0.0738
PHOTOGRAPHIC COLOUR PAPER AND FILM CITIZENS 0.6273
WOVEN WIRE SCREEN CITIZENS 0.0292
LZ 4980A LUBRICATING OIL ADDITIVES  DBL 0.0484
ADDITIVES FOR LUBRICATING OIL-- LZ19010 DBL 0.2844
COMPACT PETROL GENERATORS DBL 0.0698
TUITION FEES EQUITY 0.0000
RECTANGULAR ALUMINIUM COILS STUCCO EMBOSSED, NON-ALLOY EQUITY 0.2147
PAYMENT OF TUITION FEES GUARANTY 0.0056
HI-TECH WRITING PAPER IN REELS VARIOUS SIZES 54GSM GUARANTY 0.0046
 MILCOW ALUMINIUM LAMINATED FOIL MAGNUM 0.0811
LIGHT FITTINGS & ACCESSORIES MBC 0.0499
ELECTRICAL FITTINGS MBC 0.0363
VETERINARY MEDICAMENT NBM 0.0401
INDUSTRIAL PACKAGING MATERIAL NBM 0.0326
PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE NBM 0.0030
PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE NBM 0.0030
PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE NBM 0.0030
FOOTBALLS NBM 0.0571
BABY CARRIAGES NBM 0.0094
VACUUM FLASKS/REFILLS NBM 0.0181
PAYMENT FOR VARIOUS STAINLESS STEEL UTENSILS STB 0.0931
IMPORTATION OF INDUSTRIAL CHEMICALS - POLYPROPYLENE STD. CHART. 0.1211
FROZEN FISH UBA 0.1331
1750 MTS OF REFINED BRAZILIAN SUGAR UTB 0.5784
100MTS OF UNCOATED KRAFT PAPER WEMA 0.0775

CAR CLOCK,FOLDING LAUNDRY BAG,GESTATION CHART,ANTIBECTERIAL PEN,SZENITH 0.0010
55MT OF LEAD (99.985% MIN. PURITY)-INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL ZENITH 0.0964
200MT SPECIAL HIGH GRADE ZINC IRON ZENITH 0.3798
SODIUM BICARBONATE - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL ZENITH 0.0333
SODA ASH DENSE -RAW MATERIAL ZENITH 0.0997



INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL -SODA ASH ZENITH 0.1515
SANDWICH TOASTER ZENITH 0.0172
HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES - ELECTRIC BLENDER ZENITH 0.0176
FAN PARTS ACB 0.1966
BOWL SETS AND ICE CREAM SETS ACCESS 0.0161
JEWEL BOXES (SINGLES AND DOUBLE CD CASE) ACCESS 0.0879
VIDEOTAPES OF VARIOUS LENGTHS ACCESS 0.1518
UNCOATED WOOD FREE PAPER IN SHEETS ACCESS 0.2106
PAYMENT FOR S.W.I.F.T. SERVICES ACCESS 0.0038
SPARE PARTS FOR AGRIC. MACHINERY AFRI 0.0295
POLYPROPYLENE-BE170M0 208MT AFRI 0.3744

BOMAG COMPACTION EQUIPMENT AFRI 0.1284
GLASTICORD IN ROLLS AFRI 0.0746
LIQUID PARAFFIN AFRI 0.1154
SNOW WHITE PETROLEUM JELLY AFRI 0.1088
TETRA BRIK ASEPTIC PACKAGING MATERIALS AFRI 0.2229
PRINTED ROPP CAPS(31.5 X 24MM) AFRI 0.0155
14000MT+1-5% GASOLINE AFRI 9.4735
GRIESE PROOF PAPER AFRI 0.0265
PROFIT REMITTANCE FOR 2001,2002 AND 2003 AFRI 1.2120

Film Grade HDPE Resin Capital 0.1368
Public Address System &Equipments Capital 0.0985
Cost Of International Courier Services Capital 1.0327
Remittance Of Airline Ticket Sales Capital 0.7303
Ceiba and Ghana Plywood Capital 0.0845
AGRO VETERINARY & LIVESSTOCK CITIZENS 0.0548
DAY LONG MOTORCYCLE CKD COMPONENTS CITIZENS 0.3983
PORCEILAIN TABLEWARE CITIZENS 0.0155
PEPPERMINT OIL - RAW MATERIAL FOR FOOD IND CITIZENS 0.0958
TWINLINK BUTTER FLAVOUR-RAW MAT FOR FOOD INDUSTRY CITIZENS 0.0085
BICYCLE TUBES IN CKD FORM CITIZENS 0.0263
FLASHLIGHT - FT350, 3000DOZ CITIZENS 0.0403
INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL-INDUSTRIAL COLOURANTS CITIZENS 0.0550
KEROSENE STOVE MODEL S3 CITIZENS 0.0234
675 SHEETS OF CONIFER PLYWOODS DBL 0.1154
BRAND NEW GENERATING SETS & COMPRESSORS DBL 0.0811
FRIDGE & CHEST FREEZERS DBL 0.0684
4,234.436 MT US NO. 2 HARD RED WINTER WHEAT DBL 1.3016
VACUUM FLASKS DBL 0.0598
POLY PROPYLENE (ARTIFICIAL RESINS) DBL 0.0770
WHOLE THYME LEAVES 7 METRIS TONNES DBL 0.0260
VARIOUS SIZES OF CAR TYRES.- NEW 8000 PCS. DBL 0.0290
2400 PCS OF TIRELLI TYRES DBL 0.0766
4,600MT US NO. 2 HARD RED WINTER WHEAT DBL 1.5338
AIRCRAFT C2 CHECKS PAYMENT DBL 0.0641
PHOTO COPY PAPERS DBL 0.1271
UNCOATED WOOD FREE PAPER IN SHEETS DBL 0.0220
WRITING PAPER IN SHEETS DBL 0.2259
PLAIN PAPER BOND IN VARIOUS SIZES DBL 0.1498
PAYMENT FOR SCHOOL FEES DEVCOM 0.0056
PHARMACEUTICAL RAW  MATERIAL (616 MT NATRIUM SILICATE DEVCOM 0.1581
BRAND NEW INDUSTRIAL/MEDICAL OXYGEN CYLINDER REFILLING EQUIPMENT EQUITY 0.1175
ORANGE LABEL AMMONIUM NITRATE. EQUITY 0.0404
TYRES ETB 0.4689
1900 MTS HERRING FROZEN FISH FBN 0.3335
COMPUTER SYSTEM AND ACCESSORIES FBN 0.2217
FAILY USED MOTORCYCLES FBN 0.1475
POLYPROPYLENE WITH FILLER - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL FBN 0.1355
SPRITE PET CLOSURES FBN 0.0461
FANTA CLOSURES FBN 0.0548
TOOLS, SPARE PARTS AND COMPONENTS FOR AUTOMOBILE INDUSTRY FBN 0.7731
ACCOMMODATION AND UPKEEP ALLOWANCE - TAYLOR OLUWASEYI OLADIPUPFBN 0.0018
FERRO MAGANESE -INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL FBN 0.2286
AGRICULTURAL INSECTICIDES & FUNGICIDES FBNMB 0.0443
660 BAGS OF DRIED FISH HEAD AND FISH WASTE FBNMB 0.0876
WOODS FAN FCMB 0.0034
COPPER PIPES FCMB 0.0404
towel racks FCMB 0.0138
Thai Parboiled Rice FCMB 2.3635
IMPORTATION OF CHEMICALS - METHYLENE CHLORIDE FSB 0.0266
PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB 0.0030
IMPORTATION OF 4,100,000MT HARD RED WINTER WHEAT FSB 1.3513
IMPORTATION OF NEW MOTORCYCLE SPARE PARTS FSB 0.1623
PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES IN FAVOUR OF KATHLEEN NDACKSON FSB 0.0295
TUITION FEES GATEWAY 0.0046
FISH MEAL PACKED IN BAGS GATEWAY 0.0934



YELLOW SULPHUR IN LUMPS GATEWAY 0.0248
SCHOOL FEES REMITTANCE-SUSANA ADAMS GUARANTY 0.0162
SCHOOL FEES REMITTANCE-JOHN PAUL ADAMS GUARANTY 0.0162
LANDROVER FIRE FIGHTING VEHICLE GUARANTY 0.0855
BULK WHEAT(3,700MT OF U.S HARD RED WINTER WHEAT) GUARANTY 1.2064
2005 ANNUAL AGENCY FEE GUARANTY 0.0003
BICYCLE COMPONENTS FOR ASSEMBLING BICYCLE GUARANTY 0.0706
COURIER SERVICE(PAYMENT FOR FORWARDING EXPENSES FOR JANUARY-MARGUARANTY 0.9339
RAW MATERIAL FOR EXERCISE BOOKS INDUSTRY WRITING & PRINTING PAPER GUARANTY 0.3488
GLASS WARES AND JUGS WITH ACRYLIC AND PLASTIC COVERS GUARDIAN 0.0479
LOUDSPEAKERS AND AMPLIFIERS HABIB 0.1434
PHARMACEUTICAL DRUGS( VETERINARY) HABIB 0.0377
2ND INSTALMENT REPAYMENT OF LOAN - TO ACCESS COMMUNICATIONS HONGIBTC 0.0839
POLYVINNYL CHLORIDE RESIN (CHEMICALS FOR INDUSTRIAL USE INDO 0.1408
SERVICE,REPAIR AND OVERHAUL OF ANTI SKID CONTROL AND PRESSURE CONINTERCONT. 0.0710
PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS(RIFAMPICIN CAPSULE 300MG INTERCONT. 0.1259
3X20 CONTAINER STC COPY PAPER INTERCONT. 0.0621
COPY PAPER INTERCONT. 0.0009
VITAMINS FOR MAKING POULTRY FEED INTERCONT. 0.1484
50MT COLD ROLLED STEEL (HARD) STEEL SHEETS INTERCONT. 0.0590
GREY PRINTING BOARD FOR EXERCISE BOOKS CVR IN SHEETS INTERCONT. 0.0244
 VARIOUS JANSSEN PRODUCTS ( PHARMACEUTICALS) MAGNUM 0.2607
ABUJA STADIUM PACKAGE MBC 1.7762
ELECTRCAL POWER CORDS AND BRACKETS MBC 0.0115
HARD RED WINTER WHEAT MBC 1.4671
HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE RESIN MBC 0.3542
MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE MBC 0.0487
PAYMENT FOR SCHOOL FEES MIBL 0.0038
 ONE ROVEMA VERTICAL FORM-FILL AND SEAL MACHINE FOR PACKAGING OF MMIBL 0.2051
SHORTFALL ON PURCHASE OF DRY BAGS 2000 GRAM MIBL 0.0003
SHORTFALL ON PURCHASE OF ONE USED GTO2P52+N+P-TWO COLORED PRINT MIBL 0.0012
110MT POLYPROPYLENE PB 199 A3M & 22MT POLYPROPYLENE PB 170 A4M MIBL 0.1338
HARVARD MANAGEMENT MAGAZINE UPDATE NUB INT'L 0.0005
QUARTERLY LICENCE FEE NUB INT'L 0.0361
 250UNITS OF ORNET BRAND TYRES OF NYLON TYRE,CORD TUBES OF BUTYL R OMEGA 0.0450
MAGAZINES AND PERIODICALS PRUDENT 0.0059
RAW MAT. VISCOSE FIBRE REGENT 0.0312
SABROE COMPRESSOR SPARE PARTS FOR FISHING REGENT 0.0701
RAW MAT. ARTIFICIAL RESIN LDPE GRADE REGENT 0.1394
RAW MATERIAL (PACKAGING MATERIAL OF ONE LAYER OF RELEVANT SUBSTRARELIANCE 0.0559
PAYMENT FOR 38,899.99 MT GREY ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMINGSTB 4.1895
PAYMENT FOR USED MOTORCYCLE VESPA STB 0.0590
PART. PYT.OF 232MT WHITE TOP KRAFTLINER BOARD IN REELS FOR THE INDUSSTB 0.0815
PAYMENT FOR CERAMIC TILES STB 0.0125
IMPORTATION OF TOLUENE DI ISOCYANATE 80/20 (RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUS STD. CHART. 0.2464
IMPORTATION OF 7,500 METRIC TONS OF JET A1 STD. CHART. 6.3889
POLYPROPYLENE GRADE B380G 170.00MT-PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL TRUST 0.3336
ARTIFICIAL RESINS:PRIME VIRGIN MATERIAL IN PRODUCER'S BAGS TRUST 0.2284
POLYETHYLENE TEREPHTHALENE POLYMER 110.00MT TRUST 0.1818
FROZEN FISH UBA 0.2951
TITANIUM DIOXIDE GRADE R-FK-2 (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL) UBA 0.0702
NAPHTHALENE UBA 0.0472
SELF COLOUR ADHESIVE, SHRINK FILM, ALFLOBELS AND LAMINATED CELLOPHUBA 0.0262
DEXTROSE MONOINDRATE PYROGEN UBA 0.0299
IMPORTATION OF BRAND NEW GENERATORS UBNMB 0.3375
CONFERENCE  FEE UBNMB 0.0023
FROZEN FISH  (SABALO 20 KG) UTB 0.0304
116.25MTS OF LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE WEMA 0.2051
630BAGS OF ICELANDIC FISH HEADS/FISH WASTE WEMA 0.0837
10,000KGS OF STEATITE BALLS 10MM & 12MM (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL) WEMA 0.1009
13UNITS OF EXTRUDING SYSTEM & BOILER,SPRAYING SYSTEM & FINE GRINDINWEMA 0.7223
98SETS OF DC TO AC POWER INVERTER AND BATTERY CHARGER WEMA 0.0064

38000 MT GREY ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT IN BULK ZENITH 3.9960
MACHINERY SPARES  -BEVEL GEAR AND KNIFE CARRIER (SHORTFALL ZENITH 0.0000
WALL CLOCKS ZENITH 0.0192
WALL CLOCKS ZENITH 0.0230
PHARMACEUTICALS-  MULTIVITAMIN SOFTGEL CAPSULES ZENITH 0.0398
SACOTEN TABLETS - COTRIMOXAZOLE TABLETS - PHARMACEUTICALS ZENITH 0.0531
PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS - BEEKO TABLETS - VITAMIN B COMPLEX ZENITH 0.0682
PHARMACEUTICALS  - SOLOTONE TABLETS ZENITH 0.1161
20,000MT OF U.S. NO 2 HARD RED WINTER WHEAT ZENITH 6.1477
 MANUAL VIDEO CASSETTE REWINDER ZENITH 0.0238
ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES -TELEVISION  ANTENNA & CONVERTER ZENITH 0.0307
SKIMMED MILK POWDER ZENITH 0.2868
 PLASTER OF PARIS & MOLDEN PLASTER ZENITH 0.0103
BUILDING MATERIAL- SANITARY WARE ZENITH 0.0199



COMMERCIAL EXPLOSIVES AND ACCESSORIES FOR CONSTRUCTION ZENITH 0.1276
POWDERED FORM PLASTER OF PARIS IN 40KG WHITE PAPER BAG DESCRIBED AZENITH 0.0718
360 MT (15 FCL/ 20 FT) LIQUID GLUCOSE PHARM GRADE RAW MATERIAL FOR MAZENITH 0.1965
 MOTORCYCLE IN CKD COMPONENTS ZENITH 0.6412
WATER PUMP ZENITH 0.0916
AGRICULTURAL GRINDING MILLS WITH PRIME MOVER ZENITH 0.1913
CASSEROLES POTS AND FRYPANS ZENITH 0.0409
TOYOTA HILUX VEHICLE (SHORTFALL) ZENITH 0.0014
RAW MATERIAL -SYNTHETIC RUBBER ZENITH 0.1175
PAYMENT FOR COURIER SERVICES - FORWARDING EXPENSES FOR APRIL-JUNEZENITH 1.0536
TYRES - SHORT FALL ON BC ZENITH 0.0007
INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- MAXMILLER (SHORTFALL ON BC) ZENITH 0.0009
RAW MATERIAL FOR PAPER PRINTING IND COLOUR PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETSZENITH 0.0910
First partial tuition fees for Miss Titilola Denloye ifo Virginia State University, U. S. AAIMB 0.0030
Payment for SITA Equant charges and FIN service AIMB 0.0081
Shortfall of DAS 78/2004 re-Fall Semester accommodation fees for Jennifer EdozienAIMB 0.0001
Shortfall of DAS 82/2004 re-CKDs and raw materials for the production of polyphaseAIMB 0.0385
20,000 sets of parts for the production of single phase electricity meters AIMB 0.4374
First partial tuition fees for Mr Olatoyosi Awe and Miss Olasubomi Awe ifo UniversitAIMB 0.0103
BASE METAL, FITTINGS AND MOUNTING SUITABLE FOR BUILDINGS ACCESS 0.0948
SCHOOL FEES AFRI 0.0243
PENTAERYTHRITOL-MONO GRADE 40MTS AFRI 0.0902

LDPE PRINTED FILM,EMULSTAB 126 ETC-IND RAW MAT. AFRI 0.7796
SUBSCRIPTION FEES CHARTERED 0.0010
1217 PIECES OF ISUZU SPARE PARTS CHARTERED 0.1753
DIVIDEND PAYMENT CHARTERED 0.0360
ST LOUIS CUBE SUGAR CHARTERED 1.1727

CD-R (DISCS) CITIZENS 0.1258
60MT MAIZE STARCH DBL 0.0664
58 UNITS LF6592 - 1 BUS WITH A/C EQUITY 1.2663
FLOURS, FISH CONCENTRATES - MEAL AND PELLETS OF FISH OR OTHER AQUA EQUITY 0.0264
ASSORTED TYPES OF BICYCLE C.K.D. COMPONENTS. EQUITY 0.0197
BEARING, SHAFTS, BUSHES, VALVES - SPARE PARTS FOR MACHINERY FBN 0.1377
CONTROL VALVES WITH CONTROLLER BOSMATIC 2'' PORT FOR DOME STEAM SFBNMB 0.0252
Payment of annual agency fee for 2005 FCMB 0.0004
POLYAMIDE RESIN GUARANTY 0.0701
POLYESTER RESIN GUARANTY 0.0553
DEQUEST (ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY) GUARANTY 0.0517
CERAMIC TILES GUARANTY 0.0226
PLASTER STAFFS GUARANTY 0.0717
AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS - RAW MATERIALS FOR POULTRY FEED GUARDIAN 0.0030
SPARE PARTS FOR AGRIC. MILLING MACHINERY INTERCONT. 0.0389
WESTPOINT AIRCONDITIONERS(MODEL NOS WAT-36) INTERCONT. 0.2096
SPARE PARTS FOR INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY INTERCONT. 0.0033
PAYMENT OF DIVIDEND TO FOREIGN SHAREHOLDER MBC 4.4257
IMPORTATION OF CARBON BLACK N-326 & N-660 AND N375 AND N330 (INDUSTRISTD. CHART. 0.7792
25G BOTTLE 10Z 38MM SCREW NECK WHITE FLINT FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF UBA 0.0414
12KGS OF SILV ER NITRATE WEMA 0.0065
24UNITS OF FORMING PLUNGE,2UNITS OF EXTRUDER HEADS (SPARE PARTS FOWEMA 0.1315
630UNITS OF DANACID TABLETS & 135,000UNITS OF DANA CPM TABLETS WEMA 0.1986
144,000UNITS OF IBUPROFEN 200MG TABLETS WEMA 0.0801
INDUSTRIAL MACHINERIES & SPARES FOR PHARM.PRODUCTION WEMA 0.0512
53.1MTS  HIGH DENSITY POLYEHTYLENE FILM WEMA 0.0852
570CYLINDERS OF REFRIGERANT GAS WEMA 0.1695

ELECTROPLATING CHEMICALS-  CATHODES /ANODES  & OTHER CHEMICALS ZENITH 0.0207
INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - VISCOSE/NYLON YARN ZENITH 0.0704
PEDIGREE DRY PET FOOD ZENITH 0.0340
AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY - PRIME MOVER ZENITH 0.0651
SOFT  WRAPPER FOR CAREX ANTICEPTIC SOAP - RAW MATERIAL ZENITH 0.0918
DIMO CAKE MIXED POWDER , VANILA  CHANT 500G - GROCERRIES(SUPRMARKEZENITH 0.0403
AUTO WRAPPING MACHINE  (SHORTFALL ON LC) ZENITH 0.0124
OXFORD ADVANCE LEARNERS DICTIONARIES ZENITH 0.0618
HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES- UPRIGHT FREEZERS CHARTERED 0.0268
BATTERIES CHARTERED 0.1298
STOCK FISH CHARTERED 0.3180
FLOXAPEN CAPSULES, AMOXIL CAPS, AMPICLOX SUSPENSION CHARTERED 0.1220
BATTERIES CHARTERED 0.2595
10MT GROUND COATING FRIT (ENAMEL FRIT) CHARTERED 0.1466

GASOLINE WATER PUMPS,GENERATOR SETS,ENGINE AND DIESEL GENERATIN SDBL 0.3857
IND. RAW MATERIAL FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTSDBL 0.0123
HEMOGLOBIN AMBER GLASS EMPTY BOTTLES - PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERFBN 0.0760
ELECTRIC WORKS POWER PLANT FBN 1.1197
TETRA BRIK ASEPTIC PACKAGING MATERIALS GUARANTY 0.4301
28 PIECES GRAPHITE BLOCKS, 50 X 300 X 100, 12 PIECES GRAPHITE BLOCKS, 30IBTC 0.0123
INDUSTRIAL SPARE PARTS - 4 X 1050 KGS OF GRINDING AID CBA 1114M WITH HSIBTC 0.0027
INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS - 79330 KGS OF PERILEX 85, B322 WITH HS CODE 9IBTC 0.1965



10 PCS GLASS PLATE FOR 3 GANG PRIM MOULDS, 6 PCS SIEVE BS WITH DIAMETIBTC 0.0122
150 PCS M30 X 180 MM BOLTS  QUALITY 12.9 CUP SCREW, 900 PCS CUP SPRINGSIBTC 0.0036
18 PCS COUPLING BOLT, 4 PCS SPARE CARTIRDGE, ETC INDUSTRIAL SPARE PAIBTC 0.0144
GYPSUM BUCKET ELEVATOR - 1 PC DRIVE UNIT - 180 UC2A-160 ELECTRICAL EQ IBTC 0.0141
60 KGS REFRABOND PLUS - IDUSTRIAL SPARE PARTS WITH HS CODE 6902.1000 IBTC 0.1309
5 PCS STAR SLEEVE FILTER, 5 SETS GASKET, 1 TUBE BUNDLE, ETC WITH HS COIBTC 0.0376
1  SET TOOTHED SEGMENTS FOR DRIVE CHAIN WHEEL 4 UNITS TENTION CHAIN IBTC 0.0191
250 PIECES STANDARD FILTERBAU FILTER BAGS - INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY WITIBTC 0.0164
1 PC 143.1 M STEEL ROPE BELT FOR BUCKET ELEVATOR , 1 PC MECHANICAL Y- IBTC 0.0710
1,200,000 PCS 200 ML FAN YOGO SRAWBERRY, 1,200,000 ASSECORIES, 100 KILOIBTC 0.0853
PACKAGING MATERIALS FOR THE MILK DAIRY INDUSTRY - 2,300,000 PIECES ACCIBTC 0.1188
PAYT. FOR CKD MOTORCYCLE PARTS STB 0.0935
10UNITS OF MOULD AND DIES FOR PLASTICS INDUSTRY WEMA 0.0454
115.5MTS OF POLYETHYLENE WEMA 0.1755
FLAT STENCIL 5/8 LOZENGER DATE CODES AFRI 0.0292
LABORATORY DATA COLLECTION PC & SOFTWARE AFRI 0.0590

DOMESTIC SEWING MACHINE CITIZENS 0.0757
PACKAGING MATERIALS FOR PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS CITIZENS 0.0814
15ML ROUND AMBER GLASS BOTTLES WITH 22MM NECK CITIZENS 0.0296
EMBASSY VISA FEES FOR NOVEMBER, 2004 DBL 0.0032
EMBASSY VISA FEES FOR OCTOBER, 2004 DBL 0.0001
 FIRESTONE TYRES MAGNUM 0.3566
100 Sets of Samsung Camcorder NAMBL 0.0540
ZINCE INGOTS UBA 0.9440
CAST COATED BOARD IN SHEETS ZENITH 0.3287
ART PAPER GLOSS/MATT ZENITH 0.3428

132.9141

LDPE SHEET AND LDPE BAGS CITIZENS 4
FURNACE CHARTERED 4

DOOR MATS AFRI 1
SHARE DIVIDEND MBC 1
INTEREST REMITTANCE & REPAYMENT OF LOAN GUARANTY 1
MATS  OF VEGETABLE MATERIAL (FOOTMATS) INDO 1
IMPORTATION OFAIR CONDITIONING PARTS FIRST ATLAN. 2
IMPORTATION OFAIR CONDITIONING PARTS FIRST ATLAN. 2
DANO POWDERED MILK ZENITH 5
DANO ALUMINIUM LAMINATED FOIL ZENITH 5
TELECOMMUNICATION MATERIAL- PPSK 32K STARTER PACK ZENITH 5

AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY AND SPARES (NEW) ASSURANCE 3
POLISHED MARBLE SLABS & TILES ASSURANCE 3
RECORDERS AND INSECT KILLING LAMP ASSURANCE 3
RECYCLED THINNER & SILVET THINNER ASSURANCE 3
RAW MATERIALS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF SOFT DRINK MIXES,ACIDS, FLAVOASSURANCE 3
FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES ASSURANCE 3
NEW BICYCLE TYRES AND TUBES ASSURANCE 3
LC SHORTFALL ASSURANCE 3
COMPONENTS FOR MANUFACTURE OF DESKTOP AND PRINTERS ASSURANCE 3
RAW MATERIALS: PRINTING PAPER FOR EXERCISE BOOKS IN REELS ECO 3
PLYWOOD FROM GHANA ECO 3
WALL CLOCKS ECO 3
FROZEN FISH ECO 3
FROZEN FISH ECO 3
SERVICE CHARGE FOR MASTERCARD INTERNATIONAL ECO 3
21,200.20 MTONS ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT IN BULK ECO 3
SABALO WHOLE GUTTED FROZEN FISH INTERCITY 3
VARIOUS TYPES OF HOUSEHOLD UTENSES INTERCITY 3
PAYMENT OF SWIFT INVOICES FOR SEPTEMBER 2004 NAL 3
PAYMENT TO EQUANT FOR SWIFT LINK SERVICES - SEPT. & OCT. 2004 NAL 3
IMPORTATION OF CKD BICYCLE COMPONENTS NAL 3

SUCCESSFUL BIDS:
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